
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                           January 2022 
  
 
 
 
 



i  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



ii  

 



iii  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



iv  

Table of Contents 

Mississippi State Office Staffs 
State Conservationist .................................................................................................................................... 1 
Management & Strategy ............................................................................................................................... 1 
Programs ....................................................................................................................................................... 1 
Public Affairs .................................................................................................................................................. 1 
Easements ..................................................................................................................................................... 1 
Ecological Sciences ........................................................................................................................................ 2 

Plant Materials Center ............................................................................................................................. 2 
Engineering ................................................................................................................................................... 2 
Soil Science ................................................................................................................................................... 2 

Tupelo Area Office—Area 1 ................................................................................................................ 3 
Area 1 Project Engineering Staff .............................................................................................................3 

Team 1 (Tate/Desoto) ...................................................................................................................................4 
Tate .........................................................................................................................................................4 
Desoto ................................................................................................................................................... 4 

Team 2 (Marshall/Benton) ............................................................................................................................4 
Marshall ..................................................................................................................................................4 
Benton ....................................................................................................................................................4 

Team 3 (Tippah/Alcorn) ................................................................................................................................4 
Tippah .....................................................................................................................................................4 
Alcorn .....................................................................................................................................................4 

Team 4 (Prentiss/Tishomingo) ......................................................................................................................5 
Prentiss ...................................................................................................................................................5 
Tishomingo .............................................................................................................................................5 

Team 6 (Panola/Lafayette)........................................................................................................................... 5 
Panola .................................................................................................................................................... 5 
Lafayette ................................................................................................................................................ 5 

Team 7 (Pontotoc/Union) ............................................................................................................................ 5 
Pontotoc ................................................................................................................................................ 5 
Union ..................................................................................................................................................... 5 

Team 8 (Lee/Itawamba) ............................................................................................................................... 6 
Lee ......................................................................................................................................................... 6 
Itawamba ............................................................................................................................................... 6 

Team 11 (Grenada/Yalobusha) .................................................................................................................... 6 
Grenada ................................................................................................................................................. 6 
Yalobusha .............................................................................................................................................. 6 

Team 12 (Chickasaw/Webster/Calhoun) ..................................................................................................... 6 
Chickasaw .............................................................................................................................................. 6 
Webster ................................................................................................................................................. 7 
Calhoun .................................................................................................................................................. 7 

Team 13 (Clay/Monroe) ............................................................................................................................... 7 
Monroe .................................................................................................................................................. 7 
Clay ........................................................................................................................................................ 7 

Team 14 (Carroll/Montgomery) ................................................................................................................... 7 
Carroll .................................................................................................................................................... 7 
Montgomery .......................................................................................................................................... 7 

Pearl Area Office—Area 2 ................................................................................................................. 10 
Area 2 Project Engineering Staff .......................................................................................................... 10 
Mississippi Choctaw Field Office .......................................................................................................... 10 



v  

Table of Contents 
Team 17 (Choctaw/Attala/Winston) .............................................................................................................. 11 

Choctaw ................................................................................................................................................. 11 
Attala ..................................................................................................................................................... 11 
Winston ................................................................................................................................................. 11 

Team 18 (Lowndes/Oktibbeha/Noxubee).................................................................................................... 11 
Lowndes ................................................................................................................................................. 11 
Oktibbeha .............................................................................................................................................. 11 
Noxubee................................................................................................................................................. 12 

Team 20 (Hinds) ........................................................................................................................................... 12 
Hinds ...................................................................................................................................................... 12 

Team 21 (Leake/Neshoba) ........................................................................................................................... 12 
Leake ...................................................................................................................................................... 12 
Neshoba ................................................................................................................................................. 12 

Team 22 (Scott/Newton) ............................................................................................................................. 11 
Scott ....................................................................................................................................................... 11 
Newton .................................................................................................................................................. 13 

Team 23 (Lauderdale/Kemper/Clarke) ......................................................................................................... 13 
Lauderdale ............................................................................................................................................. 13 
Kemper .................................................................................................................................................. 13 
Clarke ..................................................................................................................................................... 13 

Team 24 (Copiah/ Claiborne) ....................................................................................................................... 13 
Copiah .................................................................................................................................................... 13 
Claiborne ............................................................................................................................................... 13 

Team 25 (Rankin/Simpson) .......................................................................................................................... 13 
Rankin .................................................................................................................................................... 14 
Simpson ................................................................................................................................................. 14 

Team 26 (Smith/Jasper) ............................................................................................................................... 14 
Smith ...................................................................................................................................................... 14 
Jasper ..................................................................................................................................................... 14 

Team 37 (Madison) ...................................................................................................................................... 14 
Madison ................................................................................................................................................. 14 

Hattiesburg Area Office—Area 3 ....................................................................................................... 16 
Area 3 Project Engineering Staff 
Area 3 Specialist................................................................................................................................... 16 

Team 27 (Adams/Jefferson) ....................................................................................................................... 17 
Adams .................................................................................................................................................. 17 
Jefferson .............................................................................................................................................. 17 

Team 28 (Lincoln/Lawrence/Franklin) ....................................................................................................... 17 
Lincoln ................................................................................................................................................. 17 
Lawrence ............................................................................................................................................. 17 
Franklin ................................................................................................................................................ 17 

Team 29 (Jefferson Davis/Covington) .........................................................................................................17 
Jefferson Davis ..................................................................................................................................... 17 
Covington............................................................................................................................................. 18 

Team 30 (Wayne/Jones/Greene) ............................................................................................................... 18 
Wayne .................................................................................................................................................. 18 
Jones .................................................................................................................................................... 18 

Team 31 (Pike/Wilkinson/Amite) ............................................................................................................... 18 
Pike ...................................................................................................................................................... 18 
Wilkinson ............................................................................................................................................. 18 
Amite ................................................................................................................................................... 18 



vi  

Team 32 (Marion/Walthall) ....................................................................................................................... 19 
Table of Contents 

Marion ................................................................................................................................................. 19 
Walthall ............................................................................................................................................... 19 

Team 33 (Forrest/Perry)............................................................................................................................. 19 
Forrest ................................................................................................................................................. 19 
Perry .................................................................................................................................................... 19 

Team 34 (Pearl River/Hancock/Lamar) ............................................................................................................ 19 
Pearl River ............................................................................................................................................ 19 
Hancock ............................................................................................................................................... 19 
Lamar ................................................................................................................................................... 20 

Team 35 (Harrison/Stone).......................................................................................................................... 20 
Harrison ............................................................................................................................................... 20 
Stone .................................................................................................................................................... 20 

Team 36 (George/Jackson) ........................................................................................................................ 20 
George ................................................................................................................................................. 20 
Jackson ................................................................................................................................................. 20 

Greenwood Area Office—Area 4 ....................................................................................................... 22 
Area 4 Project Engineering Staff .......................................................................................................... 22 

Team 5 (Coahoma/Tunica/Quitman) ......................................................................................................... 23 
Coahoma.............................................................................................................................................. 23 
Tunica .................................................................................................................................................. 23 
Quitman ............................................................................................................................................... 23 

Team 9 (Sunflower/Bolivar) ....................................................................................................................... 23 
Sunflower ............................................................................................................................................ 23 
Bolivar .................................................................................................................................................. 23 

Team 10 (Tallahatchie/Leflore) .................................................................................................................. 24 
Tallahatchie ......................................................................................................................................... 24 
Leflore .................................................................................................................................................. 24 

Team 15 (Washington/Sharkey/Issaquena) ............................................................................................... 24 
Washington ......................................................................................................................................... 24 
Sharkey ................................................................................................................................................ 24 

Team 16 (Humphreys/Holmes) .................................................................................................................. 24 
Humphreys .......................................................................................................................................... 24 
Holmes ................................................................................................................................................. 24 

Team 19 (Warren/Yazoo) ........................................................................................................................... 25 
Warren ................................................................................................................................................. 25 
Yazoo ................................................................................................................................................... 25 

Order of Succession for State Conservationist in Mississippi ............................................................... 26 

Special Emphasis Program Managers ................................................................................................ 26 

Area Representatives ....................................................................................................................... 27 

Earth Team Coordinators .................................................................................................................. 27 

USDA, NRCS, NHQ-Gulf of Mexico Ecosystem Restoration Team ......................................................... 28 

National Service Delivery Team Members ......................................................................................... 28 



vii  

Table of Contents 

SE Coastal Plain and Lower Mississippi River Valley Soil Survey Regional Office (SSR7) ........................ 29 
Mississippi Assignments ............................................................................................................................. 29 

Meridian MLRA Soil Survey Office ........................................................................................................ 29 
Metcalfe MLRA Soil Survey Office ........................................................................................................ 29 
Tupelo MLRA Soil Survey Office ........................................................................................................... 28 

Information Technology Services ...................................................................................................... 30 

The Delta Conservation Demonstration Center .................................................................................. 30 

Mississippi Soil and Water Conservation Commission ........................................................................ 30 

Index .......................................................................................................................................... 31-46 



1  

Mississippi State Office 
 

100 West Capitol Street, Suite 1321 
Jackson, MS 39269 
Phone: (601) 863-3947 + Ext.; Toll Free: (833) 980-2008 

 
Name Position Email Ext./ Mobile 
Kurt Readus State Conservationist kurt.readus@usda.gov 3957 
Leslie Mayeaux Executive Assistant leslie.mayeaux@usda.gov 3957/ (601) 966-0483 

 
Management and Strategy Staff Fax2Mail: (844) 325-7064 

 

Name Position Email Ext./ Mobile 
Michael E. Carr Asst. State Conservationist (M&S) michael.carr@usda.gov 3939/ (601) 850-3584 
Margaret Bullocks-Matory Financial Resources Specialist margaret.bullocks@usda.gov 3920 
Dana Mayze Business Services Specialist dana.mayze@usda.gov 3941 
Faith Tillman Management Analyst faith.tillman@usda.gov 3913 
Vacant Admin. Support Specialist  3940 
Anna Aldridge Program Analyst anna.aldridge@usda.gov 3935 
Charles “Chuck” Lea Outreach Coordinator charles.lea@usda.gov 3929/ (601) 850-0542 

Programs Staff   
Fax2Mail: (844) 265-0386 

Name Position Email Ext./ Mobile 
Vacant Asst. State Conservationist (Programs)  3905/ (601) 966-2799 
Nicholas Williams Resource Conservationist nicholas.williams@usda.gov 3903/ (601) 966-0265 
Vacant Resource Conservationist `  
Rachae Martin Soil Conservationist rachae.martin@usda.gov 3947 
Vacant Program Specialist  (662) 285-6398 
Turquoise Perlote, Ph.D Natural Resources Specialist turquoise.perlote@usda.gov 3923 
Natalie Brown Programs Administrative Assistant natalie.brown@usda.gov 3924 
Vacant Programs Administrative Assistant  3944 

 
Public Affairs Staff 
Name Position Email Ext./Mobile 
Laura Anderson 
Aaron Porter 

Supv. Public Affairs Specialist laura.t.anderson@usda.gov 3922/ (601) 715-3694 
Public Affairs Assistant aaron.porter@usda.gov 3918 

Easements Staff Fax2Mail: (844) 265-0387 
Name Position Email Ext./ Mobile 

 

Jason Keenan Asst. State Conservationist (Easements) jason.keenan@usda.gov 3927/ (601) 966-7899 
Ronald McCain Natural Resource Specialist ronald.mccain@usda.gov 3930 
Yolanda Jackson Program Specialist yolanda.jackson@usda.gov 3938 
John Conrad Forester 
605 Yalobusha Street, Greenwood, MS 38930 
Benjamin Naron Soil Conservationist 
605 Yalobusha Street, Greenwood, MS 38930 
Richard Hagar Easement Specialist 
304 West Jackson Street, Belzoni, MS 39038 
Vacant Program Analyst 
Saahirah Walton Biologist 

john.conrad@usda.gov (662) 271-3157 
 

benjamin.naron@usda.gov (662) 271-3151 
 

richard.hagar@usda.gov (662) 247-8732 ext 120 
 

3908 
saahirah.walton@usda.gov (662) 271-3140 

mailto:kurt.readus@usda.gov
mailto:leslie.mayeaux@usda.gov
mailto:michael.carr@usda.gov
mailto:margaret.bullocks@usda.gov
mailto:dana.mayze@usda.gov
mailto:faith.tillman@usda.gov
mailto:faith.tillman@usda.gov
mailto:anna.aldridge@usda.gov
mailto:charles.lea@usda.gov
mailto:nicholas.williams@usda.gov
mailto:olas.williams@usda.gov
mailto:jnay.domineck@usda.gov
mailto:rachae.martin@usda.gov
mailto:turquoise.perlote@usda.gov
mailto:natalie.brown@usda.gov
mailto:wn@usda.gov
mailto:laura.t.anderson@usda.gov
mailto:aaron.porter@usda.gov
mailto:jason.keenan@usda.gov
mailto:ronald.mccain@usda.gov
mailto:yolanda.jackson@usda.gov
mailto:john.conrad@usda.gov
mailto:%20benjamin.naron@usda.gov
mailto:richard.hagar@usda.gov
mailto:saahirah.walton@usda.gov


2  

Ecological Sciences Staff Fax2Mail: (844) 265-0386 

Name Position Email Ext./ Mobile 
Rogerick Thompson State Resource Conservationist rogerick.thompson@usda.gov 3911/ (601) 259-2811 
Vacant Forester  3904 
Marion Reed, Jr. Agricultural Economist marion.reed@usda.gov 3925 
Jon M. Carson Agronomist jon.carson@usda.gov 3915 
James Jenkins Cultural Resources Specialist james.jenkins@usda.gov 3906 
Jose Mendoza Resource Conservationist jose.mendoza@usda.gov 3937 
Vacant Agronomist  3908 
Stanley Murray 
Jorge Garcia 
Allan Wolfrum 

Program Assistant 
Resources Specialist 
Archaeologist 

stanley.murray@usda.gov 
jorge.garcia2@usda.gov 
allan.wolfrum@usda.gov 

3943 
3926 
3942 

 
Plant Materials Center Staff Fax: (662) 675-2369 
2533 County Rd 65 
Coffeeville, MS 38922 Phone: (662) 675-2588 
Michael Richard PMC Manager michael.richard@usda.gov 110 
Jonathan Vollmer Research Agronomist 

Gardener 
Gardener 
Biological Science Tech. 
WAE 

 123 
Vacant  113 
Jon Allison jon.allison@usda.gov 118 
Vacant  120 
Vacant   

 
 

Engineering Staff   Fax2Mail: (844) 265-0386 

Name Position Email Ext/Mobile 
Olguy Louis State Conservation Engineer olguy.louis@usda.gov 3322/ (601) 599-8099 
Scott Coleman 
218B South Columbus Ave 
Louisville, MS 39339 

State Agricultural Engineer scott.coleman@usda.gov (601) 405-9226 

Matthew Gong Head, Design Staff Engineer matthew.gong@usda.gov 3933 
Jessica Watkins Civil Engineer jessica.watkins@usda.gov 3919 
Teague Duncan 
Thomas Florence 

Geologist 
Geologist  

teague.duncan@usda.gov 
thomas.florence@usda.gov  

3955 

James Garner Wildlife Biologist james.garner@usda.gov 3917 
Vacant 
Melia Arrington 

Engineering Technician 
Admin. Support Specialist melia.arrington@usda.gov 3907 

 
 

Soil Science Staff   Fax2Mail: (844) 265-0386 

Name Position Email Ext./ Mobile 
Vacant State Soil Scientist  3910 
James Curtis Assistant State Soil Scientist james.curtis2@usda.gov 3934 
Julie Pitts State GIS Specialist julie.pitts@usda.gov (601) 833-5621 
Lindsey Singleton Resource Inventory Spec. lindsey.singleton@usda.gov (601) 656-8783 
Vacant Soils Admin. Assistant   

mailto:rogerick.thompson@usda.gov
mailto:marion.reed@usda.gov
mailto:jon.carson@usda.gov
mailto:james.jenkins@usda.gov
mailto:jose.mendoza@usda.gov
mailto:stanley.murray@usda.gov
mailto:jorge.garcia2@usda.gov
mailto:allan.wolfrum@usda.gov
mailto:michael.richard@usda.gov
mailto:jon.allison@usda.gov
mailto:olguy.louis@usda.go
mailto:scott.coleman@usda.gov
mailto:matthew.gong@usda.gov
mailto:jessica.watkins@usda.gov
mailto:teague.duncan@usda.gov
mailto:thomas.florence@usda.gov
mailto:james.garner@usda.gov
mailto:melia.arrington@usda.gov
mailto:james.curtis2@usda.gov
mailto:julie.pitts@usda.gov
mailto:lindsey.singleton@usda.gov


3  

Area 1 Office (Tupelo) Staff Fax2Mail: (844) 325-7066  

2655 Traceland Drive 
Tupelo, MS 38801-4238 
Phone: (662) 844-2341 + ext. 

 
 

Name Position Email Ext./ Mobile 
Christy Robinson ASTC Field Op. christy.robinson@usda.gov 3391/ M.: (662) 231-5907 
Matthew Copeland Area Resource Conservationist matthew.copeland@usda.gov 3392/ (662) 321-9608 
Brent Long Area Soil Conservationist brent.long@usda.gov 808-351-9540 
Gregory Swain Area Agronomist gregory.swain@usda.gov 3389/ M.: (662) 401-6122 
Ryan Witt Area Soil Conservationist ryan.witt@usda.gov 3402 
Christopher Cox Area Soil Conservationist christopher.cox@usda.gov 3397 
Nick Lansdell Natural Resource Specialist nicklansdell@usda.gov 3393 
Charlotte Philips Program Analyst (Part-time) charlotte.philips@usda.gov 3400 
Molly Nanney Program Assistant molly.nanney@usda.gov 3386 
Judy McMullan Administrative Support Assistant judy.mcmullan@usda.gov 3388 
Susan Brown 
Troy Beldini 
Kenyatta Scott 

Farm Bill Program Assistant 
Resource Soil Scientist 
Urban Conservationist 

susan.brown3@usda.gov 
troy.beldini@usda.gov 
kenyatta.scott@usda.gov 

3387 
 

3404 
Vacant Area Forester   
Vacant 
Vacant 

Area Wildlife Biologist 
MLRA Soil Scientist 

  

Phillip Bishop 
Edward Richey 
Chodie Myers 

ACES 
ACES 
ACES 

phillip.bishop@usda.gov 
edward.richey@usda.gov 
chodie.myers@usda.gov 

3394 

 
 
 

Area 1 Project Engineering Staff 
Jeremiah Glasz Supv. Engineer jeremiah.glasz@usda.net 3396/ M.: (662) 260- 

8448 
Jay Osborne Agricultural Engineer (Batesville) jay.osborne@usda.gov (662) 710-4204 
Chastain Hughes Civil Engineer chastain.hughes@usda.gov 3398 
Vacant 
Vacant 

Civil Engineering Technician 
Civil Engineering Technician 

  

mailto:christy.robinson@usda.gov
mailto:matthew.copeland@usda.gov
mailto:brent.long@usda.gov
mailto:gregory.swain@usda.gov
mailto:ryan.witt@usda.gov
mailto:christopher.cox@usda.gov
mailto:nicklansdell@usda.gov
mailto:charlotte.philips@usda.gov
mailto:molly.nanney@usda.gov
mailto:judy.mcmullan@usda.gov
mailto:susan.brown3@usda.gov
mailto:troy.beldini@usda.gov
mailto:kenyatta.scott@usda.gov
mailto:kenyatta.scott@usda.gov
mailto:phillip.bishop@usda.gov
mailto:edward.richey@usda.gov
mailto:chodie.myers@usda.gov
mailto:jeremiah.glasz@usda.net
mailto:jeremiah.glasz@usda.net
mailto:jay.osborne@usda.gov
mailto:chastain.hughes@usda.gov


4  

Team 1 – Tate/Desoto Counties Staff 
Tate County 502 North Robinson Street Suite A. Senatobia, MS 38668 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7066 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 560-9001 ext. 3 
Chantel Davis Supv. District Conservationist chantel.davis@usda.gov 4071 M.: (601) 715-9347 
Hunter Hayes Soil Conservation Tech. hunter.hayes@usda.gov 4072 
Cathy Tarver District Clerk cathy.tarver@ms.nacdnet.net 4070 

 
Desoto County Ag Service Center 3260 Hwy 51 South Hernando, MS 38632 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7066 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 429-8687 ext. 3 
Cody Richey Soil Conservationist cody.richey@usda.gov 4148 
Enrique Garay Soil Conservation Tech. enrique.garay@usda.gov 4149 
Meleiah Tyus Information & Education Spec. meleiah.tyus@ms.nacdnet.net 4152 
Barbara Sowell District Clerk barbara.sowell@ms.nacdnet.net 4147 

 
Team 2 – Marshall/Benton Counties Staff 
Marshall County 250-A Whaley Drive Holly Springs, MS 38635 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7066 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 252-1286 ext. 3 
John Branscome Supv. District Conservationist john.branscome@usda.gov 3063 / M.: (662) 629-0553 
Chan Aaron (Temp) Soil Conservation Tech. chan.aaron@usda.gov 3062 
Donna Gandy District Clerk donna.gandy@ms.nacdnet.net 3057 

 

Benton County 16068 West Boundary Dr., P. O. Box 128 Ashland, MS 38603 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7066 
 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 224-3379 ext. 3 
Nickolas Horn Soil Conservationist nickolas.horn@usda.gov 101 
Chan Aaron Soil Conservation Tech. chan.aaron@usda.gov 102 
Gloria Fortner District Clerk gloria.fortner@ms.nacdnet.net 100 

 
Team 3 – Tippah/Alcorn Counties Staff 
Tippah County 733B South Line Street Ripley, MS 38663 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7066 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 837-4464 ext. 3 
John Estes, Jr. Supv. District Conservationist john.estes1@usda.gov 3243/ M.: (601) 260-0305 
Vacant Soil Conservation Tech.  3244 
Alice Cockrell District Clerk alice.cockrell@ms.nacdnet.net 3236 

 
 

Alcorn County 3103 Mullins Drive Corinth, MS 38834 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7066 
 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 287-7223 ext. 3 
Shane Huff Soil Conservationist shane.huff@usda.gov 3114 
Vacant Soil Conservation Tech.  3115 
Seth Bragg District Admin. seth.bragg@ms.nacdnet.net 3107 

mailto:chantel.davis@usda.gov
mailto:hunter.hayes@usda.gov
mailto:amanda.etlicher@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:cody.richey@usda.gov
mailto:enrique.garay@usda.gov
mailto:meleiah.tyus@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:barbara.sowell@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:john.branscome@usda.gov
mailto:chan.aaron@usda.gov
mailto:donna.gandy@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:nickolas.horn@usda.gov
mailto:chan.aaron@usda.gov
mailto:gloria.fortner@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:john.estes1@usda.gov
mailto:alice.cockrell@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:shane.huff@usda.gov
mailto:seth.bragg@ms.nacdnet.net


5  

Team 4 – Prentiss/Tishomingo Counties Staff 
 

Prentiss County 615 West Church Street Booneville, MS 38829 Fax2Email: 844-325-7066 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 728-9003 ext. 3 

Justin Presson Supv. District Conservationist justin.presson@usda.gov 3949/ M.: (662) 397-0580 
Jenniffer Clay Soil Conservationist jenniffer.clay@usda.gov 3950 
Hunter Allen Soil Conservation Tech. hunter.allen@usda.gov 3951 
Craig Breedlove Soil Conservation Tech. craig.breedlove@usda.gov 3947 
Teressa Gresham District Clerk teressa.gresham@ms.nacdnet.net 3941 

Tishomingo County (SWCD) 240 Kaki Street Iuka, MS 38852 Fax2Email: 844-325-7066 
 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 423-6272 ext. 3 
Delta Datsis District Clerk tishomingoswcd@gmail.com  

 
Team 6 – Panola/Lafayette Counties Staff 
Panola County 175 Broom Ridge Road, Suite D Batesville, MS 38606 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7066 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 578-8045 ext. 3 
John Hobson Acting Supv. District Conservationist john.hobson@usda.gov 3327/ M.: (662) 609-0815 
Steven Hall Soil Conservation Tech. steven.hall@usda.gov 3329 
Jessica Downs District Clerk jessica.downs@ms.nacdnet.net 3318 
Charles T. Henson ACES charlie.henson@usda.gov  

 
Lafayette County 2608 West Oxford Loop, Oxford, MS 38655 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7066 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 234-8701 ext. 3 
John Hobson Acting Supv. District Conservationist john.hobson@usda.gov 2226/ M.: 662-609-0815 
Brandon “Lee” 
Patterson 

Soil Conservation Tech. brandon.patterson@usda.gov 2227 

Jimmie “Carol” Watts District Clerk jimmiecarol.watts@ms.nacdnet.ne 
t 

2225 

Henry Simmons ACES henry.simmons@usda.gov 2227 
 

Team 7 – Pontotoc/Union Counties Staff 
Pontotoc County P.O. Box 119, 188 Hwy 15 South Pontotoc, MS 38863 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7066 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 489-3563 ext. 3 
Kevin Corder Supv. District Conservationist kevin.corder@usda.gov 3049/ M.: (662) 815-0710 
Jason Burt Soil Conservation Tech. jason.burt@usda.gov 3051 
Vacant District Clerk   
Zena “Desiree” Tutor Farm Bill Program Assist 

(Pontotoc/Union) 
zena.tutor@ms.nacdnet.net 3043 

 
Union County 1520 Munsford Drive, New Albany, MS 38652 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7066 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 538-0030 ext. 3 
Vacant Soil Conservationist  3010 
William Newlin Soil Conservationist william.newlin@usda.gov 3014 /M.: (662) 668- 

0863 
Wesley “Dale” Jackson 
Vacant 

Soil Conservationist Tech. 
District Clerk 

wesley.jackson@usda.gov 3012 
3003 

mailto:justin.presson@usda.gov
mailto:jenniffer.clay@usda.gov
mailto:hunter.allen@usda.gov
mailto:craig.breedlove@usda.gov
mailto:eressa.gresham@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:tishomingoswcd@gmail.com
mailto:john.hobson@usda.gov
mailto:steven.hall@usda.gov
mailto:jessica.downs@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:charlie.henson@usda.gov
mailto:john.hobson@usda.gov
mailto:brandon.patterson@usda.gov
mailto:jimmiecarol.watts@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:jimmiecarol.watts@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:henry.simmons@usda.gov
mailto:kevin.corder@usda.gov
mailto:jason.burt@usda.gov
mailto:zena.tutor@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:william.newlin@usda.gov
mailto:wesley.jackson@usda.gov


6  

Vacant District Clerk 3003 
 

Team 8 – Lee/Itawamba Counties Staff 
Lee County 3098 Cliff Gookin Blvd. Suite 1Tupelo, MS 38801-7005 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7066 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 680-9991 ext. 3 
Mark Gresham Supv. District Conservationist mark.gresham@usda.gov 4169/ M.: (662) 858-0237 
Brady Dabbs 
John Fitzgerald 

Soil Conservationist 
Soil Conservation Tech. 

brady.dabbs@usda.gov 
john.fitzgerald@usda.gov 

4173 
4170 

Monica Gates District Clerk monica.gates@ms.nacdnet.net 4168 
Vacant District Tech.  4175 
Jamie Cook Farm Bill Program Assist. 

(Lee/Itawamba) 
jamie.cook@usda.gov 4172 

 
Itawamba County 201 Mueller Brass Road Fulton, MS 38843 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7066 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 862-9793 ext. 3 
Robert Patterson Soil Conservationist robert.patterson@usda.gov 108 
Cameron Tate Soil Conservation Tech. cameron.tate@usda.gov 100 
Anna Archie District Clerk anna.archie@usda.gov 101 

 

Team 11 – Grenada/Yalobusha Counties Staff 
Grenada County 2330 Sunset Drive Suite B Grenada, MS 38901 Fax2Email: 844-325-7066 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 226-4441 ext. 3 
Richie “Lee” Clark Supv. District Conservationist lee.clark@usda.gov 4196/M.:(662) 229-5931 
Brent Long Area Soil Conservationist (Area office) brent.long@usda.gov 4194 
Wendy “Lashon” Counts District Clerk wendy.l.counts@ms.nacdnet.net 4185 
Brittany Wilkerson Soil Conservation Tech. brittany.wilkerson@usda.gov 4195 

 
Yalobusha County 114 Front Street Coffeeville, MS 38922 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7066 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 675-8000 ext. 3 
Peyton Hamblin Soil Conservationist peyton.hamblin@usda.gov 101 
Joshua Byers Soil Conservationist joshua.byers@usda.gov 104 
Blaye Brasher Soil Conservation Tech. blaye.brasher@usda.gov 102 
Sherry Bennett Bishop District Clerk sherry.bennett@ms.nacdnet.net 100 

 
 

Team 12 – Chickasaw/Webster/Calhoun Counties Staff 
Chickasaw County 415 Lee Horn Drive Houston, MS 38851 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7066 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 456-1499 ext. 3 
Nicole Barksdale Acting Supv. District Con. nicole.barksdale@usda.gov 3032/ M.: (662) 786-1302 
Austin Roebuck 
Perry Bailey 

Soil Conservationist 
Soil Conservation Tech. 

austin.roebuck@usda.gov 
perry.bailey@usda.gov 

3035 
3031 

Deborah Carnathan District Clerk deborah.carnathan@ms.nacdnet.net 3024 

mailto:mark.gresham@usda.gov
mailto:brady.dabbs@usda.gov
mailto:john.fitzgerald@usda.gov
mailto:monica.gates@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:jamie.cook@usda.gov
mailto:robert.patterson@usda.gov
mailto:cameron.tate@usda.gov
mailto:anna.archie@usda.gov
mailto:lee.clark@usda.gov
mailto:brent.long@usda.gov
mailto:wendy.l.counts@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:brittany.wilkerson@usda.gov
mailto:peyton.hamblin@usda.gov
mailto:joshua.byers@usda.gov
mailto:blaye.brasher@usda.gov
mailto:sherry.bennett@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:nicole.barksdale@usda.gov
mailto:austin.roebuck@usda.gov
mailto:perry.bailey@usda.gov
mailto:deborah.carnathan@ms.nacdnet.net


7  

Team 12 – Chickasaw/Webster/Calhoun Counties Staff continued… 
Webster County 1381 Veterans Memorial Blvd. Eupora, MS 39744 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7066 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 258-2357 ext. 3 
Vacant Soil Conservationist  3008 
Michael Edwards Soil Conservation Tech. michael.edwards@usda.gov 3009 
Melinda Lusk 
Michael “Ty” Long 

District Clerk 
Pathways Soil Conservationist 

melinda.lusk@ms.nacdnet.net 
michael.long2@usda.gov 

3004 

 
 

Calhoun County 411 S. Main Street, Calhoun City, MS 38916 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7066 
 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 628-8732 ext. 3 
LaTaylor Rembert Soil Conservationist lataylor.rembert@usda.gov 115 
Anthony Norwood Soil Conservation Tech. anthony.norwood1@usda.gov 118 
Sandra Lee District Clerk sandra.lee@ms.nacdnet.net 101 
Carl Bryant 
Donna Longest 

ACES 
Farm Bill Program Assist. 
(Calhoun/Chickasaw/Webster) 

carl.bryant@usda.gov 
donna.longest@usda.gov 

113 
103 

Team 13 – Monroe/Clay Counties Staff 
Monroe County 517 Hwy 145 North Suite 6 Aberdeen, MS 39730 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7066 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 369-0044 ext. 3 
John Boyd 
Clint Wolfe 

Supv. District Conservationist 
Soil Conservation Tech. 

john.boyd@usda.gov 
clint.wolfe@usda.gov 

3241/ M.: (662) 646-1031 
3243 

Ronda Garcia District Clerk ronda.garcia@ms.nacdnet.net 3233 
John Nanney Soil Conservation Tech. john.nanney@usda.gov 3242 

 
Clay County 44 N. Jackson Street, West Point, MS 39773 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7066 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 494-6344 ext. 3 
Nicole Barksdale Soil Conservationist nicole.barksdale@usda.gov 110 
Cecil Ferrell Soil Conservation Tech. cecil.ferrell@usda.gov 113 
Vacant District Clerk   
Vacant District Soil Tech.  112 
John Mark Curtis Farm Bill Biologist-Quail Forever john.curtis2@usda.gov 109 
Laura Smith 

Wheeler Brewster 

Farm Bill Program Assist. 
(Clay/Monroe) 
Pathways Soil Conservationist 

laura.smith@usda.gov 101 

Team 14 – Carroll/Montgomery Counties Staff 
Carroll County 12836 Hwy 35 Carrollton, MS 38917 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7066 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 237-0198 ext. 3 
Ashley Kellum Supv. District Conservationist ashley.kellum @usda.gov 107/ M.: (662) 458-0396 
Edith “Edi” Kent 
Gary Welch 

Soil Conservation 
Soil Conservation Tech. 

edith.kent@usda.gov 
gary.welch@usda.gov 

109 
108 

Ellen “Amber” Carpenter District Clerk ellen.carpenter@usda.gov 101 
 

Montgomery County 11 W. Court House Drive Winona, MS 38967 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7066 
 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 283-2443 ext. 3 
Vacant Soil Conservationist  3009 
Ronald Walls Soil Conservation Tech. ronald.walls@usda.gov 3010 

mailto:michael.edwards@usda.gov
mailto:melinda.lusk@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:michael.long2@usda.gov
mailto:lataylor.rembert@usda.gov
mailto:anthony.norwood1@usda.gov
mailto:sandra.lee@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:carl.bryant@usda.gov
mailto:donna.longest@usda.gov
mailto:john.boyd@usda.gov
mailto:clint.wolfe@usda.gov
mailto:ronda.garcia@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:john.nanney@usda.gov
mailto:nicole.barksdale@usda.gov
mailto:cecil.ferrell@usda.gov
mailto:john.curtis2@usda.gov
mailto:laura.smith@usda.gov
mailto:ashley.kellum%20@usda.gov
mailto:edith.kent@usda.gov
mailto:gary.welch@usda.gov
mailto:ellen.carpenter@usda.gov
mailto:ronald.walls@usda.gov


8  

Carla Walls District Clerk carline.walls@ms.nacdnet.net 3003 

mailto:carline.walls@ms.nacdnet.net


9  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



10  

Area 2 Office (Pearl) Staff Fax2Mail: (844) 325-7071 
 

311 Airport Road 
Pearl, MS 39208-6650 
Phone: (601) 718 + ext. 

 
Name Position Email Ext./ Mobile 
Jamie Keith ASTC Field Op. jamie.keith@usda.gov 3743/ M.:(601) 715-8196 
Janerio Smith Area Resource Conservationist janerio.smith@usda.gov 3740/ M: (601) 927- 5602 
Daniel Clanton 
Lana Armon 

Area Agronomist 
Soil Conservationist 

daniel.clanton@usda.gov 
lana.armon@usda.gov 

3737 
3757 

Kandrea Johnson Soil Conservationist kandrea.johnson@usda.gov 3742 
Lee Jones 
Russell Singleton 

Soil Scientist 
Wildlife Biologist 

lee.jones2@usda.gov 
russell.singleton@usda.gov 

3754 
3745/ (601) 506-6238 

Eugene Livingston 
J’Nay Domineck 

Forester 
Urban Conservationist 

eugene.livingston@usda.gov 
jnay.domineck@usda.gov 

3748 
3738 

Uylanda Weathers Administrative Support Specialist uylanda.weathers@usda.gov 3749 
Judith Craddock Farm Bill Program Specialist (ACES) judith.craddock@usda.gov 3746 
Trinekka Smith 
Ricky Paige 
Debra Cranfield 
Suwana Saffold 

Farm Bill Program Assist. 
Program Assist. 
Secretary II/ Contract Worker 
Secretary II/ Contract Worker 

trinekka.smith@usda.gov 
ricky.paige@usda.gov 
debra.cranfield@usda.gov 
suwana.saffold@usda.gov 

3742 
3752 
3753 
3755 

 
 
 

Area 2 Project Engineering Staff  
 

Shannon L. McCarty Supv. Engineer shannon.mccarty@usda.gov 3747/ (601) 622-2871 
Mark Scott Civil Engineering Tech. mark.scott@usda.gov 3750/ (601) 405-7628 

 
 
 

  Mississippi Choctaw Field Office Staff  
116 Blackjack Road, Agricultural Center Drive 
P.O. Box 6010 Philadelphia, MS 39350 

 

Timothy Oakes Conservation Program Analyst/Liaison timothy.oakes@usda.gov (601) 656-2070/ M; (601) 506-1754 

mailto:jamie.keith@usda.gov
mailto:janerio.smith@usda.gov
mailto:daniel.clanton@usda.gov
mailto:daniel.clanton@usda.gov
mailto:lana.armon@usda.gov
mailto:kandrea.johnson@usda.gov
mailto:lee.jones2@usda.gov
mailto:russell.singleton@usda.gov
mailto:eugene.livingston@usda.gov
mailto:jnay.domineck@usda.gov
mailto:uylanda.weathers@usda.gov
mailto:judith.craddock@usda.gov
mailto:trinekka.smith@usda.gov
mailto:ricky.paige@usda.gov
mailto:debra.cranfield@usda.gov
mailto:suwana.saffold@usda.gov
mailto:shannon.mccarty@usda.gov
mailto:mark.scott@usda.gov
mailto:timothy.oakes@usda.gov


11  

Team 17 – Choctaw/Attala/Winston Counties Staff 
Choctaw County 571 South Louisville Street Ackerman, MS 39735 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7071 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 285-6250 ext. 3 
Richard Cain Supv. District Conservationist richard.cain@usda.gov 103 
Sierra Holland Soil Conservationist Tech. sierra.holland@usda.gov 105 
Iesha Jackson Soil Conservationist iesha.jackson@usda.gov 100 
Meri Anne Lawson 
Lisa Stark 
Jerry Orr 

Farm Bill Program Assist. 
District Clerk 
ACES 

meri.lawson@usda.gov 
lisa.stark@ms.nacdnet.net 

115 
101 
110 

 
 

Attala County 502 Veterans Memorial Drive Kosciusko, MS 39090 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7071 
 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 290-0702 ext. 3 
James Meriwether Soil Conservationist Tech. james.meriwether@usda.gov 3052 
Kaylee Ables District Clerk kaylee.ables@usda.gov 3051 
Lori Hearon Soil Conservationist lori.hearon@usda.gov 3060 
Amanda Hodge Farm Bill Program Assist. amanda.hodge@usda.gov 3053 

 
Winston County 775 B South Columbus Avenue Louisville, MS 39339 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7071 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 773-2207 ext. 3 

Howard Ornsbey Soil Conservationist howard.ornsbey@usda.gov 7084 
Penny Barrier Soil Conservation Tech. penny.barrier@usda.gov 7085 
Kimberly Eaves District Clerk kimberly.eaves@ms.nacdnet.net 7078 
Scott Coleman Area Agricultural Engineer scott.coleman@usda.gov 7086 

 
Team 18 – Lowndes/Oktibbeha/Noxubee Counties Staff 
Lowndes County 2282 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive Suite 1 Columbus, MS 39705 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7071 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 328-5921 ext. 3 
Wallace Cade Supv. District Conservationist wallace.cade@usda.gov / M.: (662) 574-4438 
Vacant Soil Conservationist  2432 
Ryan Thomason Soil Conservation Tech. ryan.thomason@usda.gov 2444 
Lori Chiasson District Clerk lori.chiasson@ms.nacdnet.net 2431 

 
 

Oktibbeha County 510 Hwy 25 North, Suite 2 Starkville, MS 39759 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7071 
Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 320-4009 ext.3 
Justin Brassel Area Soil Conservationist justin.brassel@usda.gov 4322 
JC Butler Soil Conservationist jc.butler@usda.gov 4326 
Danielle Hitt Soil Con. Tech. danielle.hitt@usda.gov 4321 
Deborah Fitzgerald District Clerk deborah.fitzgerald@ms.nacdnet.net 4346 
Montana Thomason Farm Bill Program Assist. 

(Lowndes/Oktibbeha/Noxubee) 
montana.thomason@usda.gov 4320 

mailto:richard.cain@usda.gov
mailto:sierra.holland@usda.gov
mailto:iesha.jackson@usda.gov
mailto:meri.lawson@usda.gov
mailto:lisa.stark@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:james.meriwether@usda.gov
mailto:kaylee.ables@usda.gov
mailto:lori.hearon@usda.gov
mailto:amanda.hodge@usda.gov
mailto:howard.ornsbey@usda.gov
mailto:penny.barrier@usda.gov
mailto:kimberly.eaves@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:scott.coleman@usda.gov
mailto:wallace.cade@usda.gov
mailto:ryan.thomason@usda.gov
mailto:lori.chiasson@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:justin.brassel@usda.gov
mailto:jc.butler@usda.gov
mailto:danielle.hitt@usda.gov
mailto:deborah.fitzgerald@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:montana.thomason@usda.gov


12  

Noxubee County 48 Millers Chapel Church Road Suite 2 Macon, MS 39341-2369 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7071 
 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 726-4425 ext. 3 
Denarius Evans 
Helen Hall 

Soil Conservationist Tech. 
District Clerk 

denarius.evans@usda.gov 
helen.hall@usda.gov 

105 
101 

 

Team 20 – Hinds County Staff 
Hinds County 322 New Market Drive Jackson, MS 39209 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7071 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 965-5682 ext.3 

Vacant Supv. District Conservationist  M.: (601) 345-7050 
Au’Daeus Rockingham Soil Conservationist au’daeus.rockingham@usda.gov 2876 
Cedric Sims 
Willie Taylor 

Soil Conservationist 
Soil Conservation Tech. 

cedric.sims@usda.gov 
willie.taylor@usda.gov 

2877 
2880 

Lewis Lee Soil Conservation Tech. lewis.lee@usda.gov 2878 
Otis Wright District Tech. otis.wright@usda.gov 2875 
Wyvette Robinson District Coordinator elanda.robinson@usda.gov 2871 

 
 

Team 21 – Leake/Neshoba Counties Staff 
Leake County 506 Hwy. 16 W., Suite 3 Carthage, MS 39051 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7071 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 298-9101 ext. 3 
Priscilla Williamson Supv. District Conservationist priscilla.williamson@usda.gov / M.: (601) 519-1553 
Michelle Salers 
Beverly Shelton 

Soil Conservationist Tech. 
District Clerk 

michelle.salers@usda.gov 
beverly.shelton@ms.nacdnet.net 

4062 
4058 

Vacant Farm Bill Program Assist.  4063 
Joe Risher ACES joe.risher@usda.gov (601) 298-9101 

 
Neshoba County 511 East Lawn Drive Philadelphia, MS 39350 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7071 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 656-8783 ext. 3 
Jeffery Fortenberry 
William Stalcup 
Erica Fortenberry 
Lindsey Singleton 

Soil Conservationist 
Soil Conservation Tech. 

District Clerk 
Resource Inventory Spec. 

jeffery.fortenberry@usda.gov 
william.stalcup@usda.gov 
erica.fortenberry@ms.nacdnet.net 
lindsey.singleton@usda.gov 

3471 
3470 
3469 
3472 

 
 

Team 22 – Scott/Newton Counties Staff 
 

Scott County 1099 Hwy 35 South Forest, MS 39074 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7071 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 469-3464 ext. 3 
Joseph Addy 
Hope C. Heard 
Gilda Warren 
Ashley Jones 

Supv. District Conservationist joseph.addy@usda.gov 
Soil Conservation Technician hope.heard@usda.gov 
District Clerk gilda.warren@ms.nacdnet.net 
Farm Bill Program Assist. ashley.jones1@usda.gov 

/ M.: (601) 900-3050 
4078 
4074 
4077 

mailto:denarius.evans@usda.gov
mailto:helen.hall@usda.gov
mailto:au%E2%80%99daeus.rockingham@usda.gov
mailto:cedric.sims@usda.gov
mailto:willie.taylor@usda.gov
mailto:lewis.lee@usda.gov
mailto:otis.wright@usda.gov
mailto:elanda.robinson@usda.gov
mailto:elanda.robinson@usda.gov
mailto:priscilla.williamson@usda.gov
mailto:michelle.salers@usda.gov
mailto:beverly.shelton@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:joe.risher@usda.gov
mailto:jeffery.fortenberry@usda.gov
mailto:william.stalcup@usda.gov
mailto:erica.fortenberry@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:lindsey.singleton@usda.gov
mailto:joseph.addy@usda.gov
mailto:hope.heard@usda.gov
mailto:gilda.warren@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:ashley.jones1@usda.gov


13  

Newton County 76 Little Rock-Decatur Rd Decatur, MS 39327 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7071 
 

Name Position Email Ph. : (601) 635-2327 ext. 3 
Jonathan Johnson Soil Conservationist jonathan.johnson@usda.gov 112 
Joseph Rigdon Soil Conservationist Tech. joey.rigdon@usda.gov 113 
Shelia Stamper 
Emilia Smith 

District Clerk 
Farm Bill Program Assist. 

shelia.stamper@ms.nacdnet.net 
emilia.smith@usda.gov 

111 
103 

Team 23 – Lauderdale/Kemper/Clarke Counties Staff 
Lauderdale County 1030B Highway 19 South Meridian, MS 39301 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7071 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 483-4100 ext. 3 
Kelvin Jackson Supv. District Conservationist kelvin.jackson@usda.gov / M: (601) 519-1033 
John Dailey Soil Con. Tech. johndailey@usda.gov 3610 
Bailey Nix Soil Conservationist bailey.nix@usda.gov 3618 
Debra Satcher District Clerk debra.satcher@usda.gov 3611 

 

Kemper County 97 Hopper Avenue De Kalb, MS 39328 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7071 
 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 743-9588 ext. 3 
Dwight Jackson Soil Conservationist dwight.jackson@usda.gov 106   

Carmen Brace 
Tont’ A McDade 

Soil Con. Tech 
Farm Bill Program Assist. 

carmen.brace@usda.gov 
tont’a.mcdade@usda.gov 

 107 
101 

  

Vacant District Clerk   101   

 
Clarke County 109 East Donald Street Suite 4 Quitman, MS 39355 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7071 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 776-9009 ext. 3 

Amos Chandler 
Patricia Boney 
Julie Pitts 

Soil Con. Tech. 

District Clerk 
State GIS Specialist (State Office) 

amos.chandler@usda.gov 
patricia.boney@usda.gov 
julie.pitts@usda.gov 

 3078 
3076 

 

 
Team 24 – Copiah/Claiborne Counties Staff 
Copiah County 27169 Highway 28 Suite A Hazlehurst, MS 39083 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7071 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 894-1118 ext. 3 

William Russell 
Vacant 

Supv. District Conservationist 
Soil Conservation Tech. 

william.russell@usda.gov / M.: (601) 574-1133 

Ernest Kimble ACES Employee  3075 
Emily Hust District Clerk  3067 

 
Claiborne County 1204 Market Street Port Gibson, MS 39150 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7071 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 437-8121 ext. 3 
Julie Kent Soil Conservationist julie.kent@usda.gov 110 
Patrick Smith Soil Conservation Technician patrick.smith@usda.gov 108 
Linda Humphries District Clerk linda.humphries@usda.gov 101 

mailto:jonathan.johnson@usda.gov
mailto:jonathan.johnson@usda.gov
mailto:joey.rigdon@usda.gov
mailto:shelia.stamper@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:emilia.smith@usda.gov
mailto:kelvin.jackson@usda.gov
mailto:john%20%20johndailey@usda.gov
mailto:bailey.nix@usda.gov
mailto:debra.satcher@usda.gov
mailto:dwight.jackson@usda.gov
mailto:carmen.brace@usda.gov
mailto:tont%27a.mcdade@usda.gov
mailto:amos.chandler@usda.gov
mailto:patricia.boney@usda.gov
mailto:julie.pitts@usda.gov
mailto:william.russell@usda.gov
mailto:julie.kent@usda.gov
mailto:patrick.smith@usda.gov
mailto:linda.humphries@usda.gov


14  

 

Team 25– Rankin/Simpson Counties Staff 
Rankin County 300 Community Way, Brandon, MS 39042-2573 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7071 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 824-4601 ext. 3 
Malcolm Lowe Supv. District Conservationist malcolm.lowe@usda.gov / M.: (601) 405-5750 
Greg Smith Jr. 
Chandler Strickland 
Julie Bradford 

Soil Conservationist 
Soil Conservationist 
Soil Conservationist Tech. 

greg.smith5@usda.gov 
chandler.strickland@usda.gov 
julie.bradford2@usda.gov 

3514 
3526 
3515 

Hannah Vanderford District Clerk hannah.vanderford@usda.gov 3507 
 

Simpson County 3080-B Simpson Hwy 13 Mendenhall, MS 39114 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7071 
 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 847-0035 ext. 3 
John Locke Soil Conservationist john.locke@usda.gov 3003 

3006 
Laura Elaine Moulder 
Edith Wallace 

Soil Conservation Technician 
District Clerk 

laura.moulder@usda.gov 
edith.wallace@ms.nacdnet.net 3002 

 
 

Team 26 – Smith/Jasper Counties Staff 
Smith County 227 Magnolia Drive, Raleigh, MS 39153 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7071 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 782-4294 ext. 3 

George Tadlock 
Bruce Pilgrim 
Deborah Smith 

Supv. District Conservationist 
Civil Engineering Tech. 
District Clerk 

george.tadlock@usda.gov 
bruce.pilgrim@usda.gov 
debbie.smith@usda.gov 

/ M.: (601) 946-8723 
102 
100 

Timmy Durr Farm Bill Program Assist. 
(Smith/Jasper) 

timmy.durr@usda.gov 103 

 
Jasper County 20B East 8th Avenue, Bay Springs, MS 39422 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7071 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 764-2025 ext. 3 
 

Charles Hegwood Soil Conservationist charles.hegwood@usda.gov 108 
Michael Davis Soil Conservationist Tech. michael.davis@usda.gov 107 
Elisa Rayner District Clerk elisa.rayner@usda.gov 101 
Bradley Boobar Soil Conservationist bradler.boobar@usda.gov 115 

Team 37 – Madison County Staff 
 

Madison County 175-A Commercial Parkway, Canton, MS 39046 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7071 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 859-4272 ext. 3 
Phillip Archie Supv. District Conservationist phillip.archie@usda.gov / M.: (601) 761-4097 
Henry Jackson Soil Conservationist henry.jackson@usda.gov 2205 
Bruce Hearn Soil Conservation Technician bruce.hearn@usda.gov 2203 
Celia Miller District Administrator celia.miller@ms.nacdnet.net 2204 
Emma Riley Farm Bill Program Assist. emma.riley@usda.gov 

(Madison County) 
2200 

mailto:malcolm.lowe@usda.gov
mailto:greg.smith5@usda.gov
mailto:chandler.strickland@usda.gov
mailto:julie.bradford2@usda.gov
mailto:hannah.vanderford@usda.gov
mailto:john.locke@usda.gov
mailto:laura.moulder@usda.gov
mailto:edith.wallace@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:george.tadlock@usda.gov
mailto:bruce.pilgrim@usda.gov
mailto:debbie.smith@usda.gov
mailto:timmy.durr@usda.gov
mailto:charles.hegwood@usda.gov
mailto:michael.davis@usda.gov
mailto:elisa.rayner@usda.gov
mailto:bradler.boobar@usda.gov
mailto:phillip.archie@usda.gov
mailto:henry.jackson@usda.gov
mailto:bruce.hearn@usda.gov
mailto:celia.miller@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:emma.riley@usda.gov


15  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



16  

Area 3 Office (Hattiesburg) Staff Fax2Mail: (844) 325-7072 
 

113 Fairfield Drive, Suite 110 
Hattiesburg, MS 39402 
Phone: (601) 909-3329 

 
 

Name Position Email Ext./ Mobile 
Dennis Jones ASTC Field Op. dennis.l.jones@usda.gov 3333/ (601) 549-7876 
Mitch Fulton Area Resource Con. mitchell.fulton@usda.gov 3323/ (601) 408-7736 
George Pessoney Wildlife Biologist barry.pessoney@usda.gov 3321/ (601) 270-1421 
Vacant Soil Conservationist   
James Barnes Forester jim.barnes@usda.gov 3319/ (601) 270-1643 
Reba Kay Brown Admin. Support Coord. reba.brown@usda.gov 3314 
Jennifer Barnett Program Assist. jennifer.barnett2@usda.gov 3311 
Sir Jarrick Pizzferro 
Gregory Reynolds 

Farm Bill Program Assist. 
Soil Scientist 

sirjarrick.pizzferro@usda.gov 
gregory.reynolds@usda.gov 

3317 
3307 / (601) 550-3732 

Area 3 Project Engineering Staff   

 
Norman Patterson Supv. Engineer norman.patterson@usda.gov 3325/ M.: (601) 408-5103 
Kardarius McClendon Civil Engineering Tech kardarius.mcclendon@usda.gov 3322 
Mardy Shelby Civil Engineering Tech. mardy.shelby@usda.gov 3316/ M: (601) 408-5104 
Vacant Civil Engineering Tech.  3326 
Michael Greene Civil Engineering Tech. michael.greene@usda.gov (M: (601) 597-8467 

 
Area 3 Specialist 1395 Johnny Johnson Dr. Suite E, Brookhaven, MS 39601 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 833-9321 ext. 3 
Allen Ross 
Alexus Parker 
Cody Pope 

Area Tech. allen.ross@usda.gov 
Area Soil Conservationist alexus.parker@usda.gov 
Area Agronomist cody.pope@usda.gov 

3324/ (M.: (601) 522-9860 
3326 

mailto:dennis.l.jones@usda.gov
mailto:mitchell.fulton@usda.gov
mailto:barry.pessoney@usda.gov
mailto:jim.barnes@usda.gov
mailto:reba.brown@usda.gov
mailto:jennifer.barnett2@usda.gov
mailto:sirjarrick.pizzferro@usda.gov
mailto:gregory.reynolds@usda.gov
mailto:norman.patterson@usda.gov
mailto:kardarius.mcclendon@usda.gov
mailto:mardy.shelby@usda.gov
mailto:michael.greene@usda.gov
mailto:allen.ross@usda.gov
mailto:alexus.parker@usda.gov
mailto:cody.pope@usda.gov


17  

Team 27– Adams/Jefferson Counties Staff 
Adams County 110 Northgate Road Suite C Natchez, MS 39120 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7072 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 442-5351 ext. 3 

Edward McMillian Supv. District Conservationist edward.mcmillian@usda.gov 2874 /M.: (601) 660-3666 
Theresa McGaughey District Clerk theresa.mcgaughey@ms.nacdnet.net 2869 
Robert Day Soil Conservation Tech. robert.day@usda.gov 2875 
Briana Brooks Farm Bill Program Assist. briana.brooks@usda.gov 2877 

 
Jefferson County P.O. Box 306, 75 Chambliss Street, Fayette, MS 39069 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7072 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 786-3181 ext. 3 
Vacant 
Joh’Landa Felton 
Sadria Colenberg 

Soil Conservationist 101 
Soil Conservationist Tech. johlanda.felton@usda.gov 104 
ACES ayecolenburg55@gmail.com 100 

 
 

Team 28 –Lincoln/Lawrence/ Franklin Counties Staff 
Lincoln County 1395 Johnny Johnson Drive Suite C, Brookhaven, MS 39601 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7072 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 833- 
9321 ext. 3 

Corey Ware Supv. District Conservationist corey.ware@usda.gov 3312/M.: (601) 408-5104 
Mary Ditzler Soil Conservationist mary.ditzler@usda.gov 3313 
Samuel Lewis Soil Conservation Tech. samuel.lewis@usdsa.gov 3323 
Kati Smith District Clerk kati.smith@usda.gov 3302 
Wesley Kerr ACES wesley.kerr@usda.gov 3320 
Khimual Huff Farm Bill Program Assist. khimual.huff@usda.gov 3319 

Lawrence County 214 Main Street Suite B, Monticello, MS 39654 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7072 
 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 587-0885 ext. 3 
Sarah Fleming Wilcher 
Elvert “Sterling” Cole 
Ashley Dedeaux 

Soil Conservationist 
Soil Conservationist Tech. 
District Clerk 

sarah.fleming@usda.gov 
elvert.cole2@usda.gov 
ashley.dedeaux@ms.nacdnet.net 

103 
102 
101 

Tiffany Earl Farm Bill Program Assist. tiffany.earl@usda.gov 110 
 

Franklin County (SWCD) P. O. Box 158, 38 Walnut St. S, Meadville, MS 39653 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7072 
 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 384-2310 ext. 3 
Mary Sullivan District Clerk mary.sullivan@ms.nacdnet.net  

 

Team 29– Jefferson Davis/Covington Counties Staff 
Jefferson Davis County 714 Columbia Ave., Suite B Prentiss, MS 39474 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7072 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 792-8601 ext. 3 

Elvert Cole Supv. District Con. elvert.cole@usda.gov 106 /M.: (601) 808-9826 
Vacant Soil Conservation Tech.   
Hope Daley District Clerk hope.daley@ms.nacdnet.net 101 
Tanya Ballard Farm Bill Program Assist. 

(Jefferson Davis/Covington) 
tanya.ballard@usda.gov  

mailto:edward.mcmillian@usda.gov
mailto:theresa.mcgaughey@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:robert.day@usda.gov
mailto:briana.brooks@usda.gov
mailto:johlanda.felton@usda.gov
mailto:ayecolenburg55@gmail.com
mailto:corey.ware@usda.gov
mailto:mary.ditzler@usda.gov
mailto:samuel.lewis@usdsa.gov
mailto:kati.smith@usda.gov
mailto:wesley.kerr@usda.gov
mailto:khimual.huff@usda.gov
mailto:sarah.fleming@usda.gov
mailto:elvert.cole2@usda.gov
mailto:ashley.dedeaux@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:tiffany.earl@usda.gov
mailto:mary.sullivan@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:elvert.cole@usda.gov
mailto:hope.daley@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:tanya.ballard@usda.gov


18  

Covington County 3193 Hwy 49 South, Suite 20 Collins, MS 39428 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7072 
 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 765-6311 ext. 3 

Chad Waldrup Soil Conservationist chad.waldrup@usda.gov 3009 
Joey “Tyler’ McClain Soil Cons. Technician joey.mcclain@usda.gov 3010 
Andrew Summers Soil Conservationist andrew.summers@usda.gov 107 
Melissa Rush District Clerk melissa.rush@ms.nacdnet.net 3002 

 
Team 30– Wayne/Jones/Greene Counties Staff 
Wayne County 1023-B Azalea Drive Waynesboro, MS 39367 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7072 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 735-6652 ext. 3 
Lesle Peavie Supv. District Conservationist leslie.peavie@usda.gov 3087 /M.: (601) 577-0803 
Jessie Schafer Soil Conservation Technician jessie.schafer@usda.gov 3083 
Brody Bunch Soil Conservation Technician brody.bunch@usda.gov 3080 
Christity Napp District Clerk christity.napp@ms.nacdnet.net 3077 
Morgan Thompson Farm Bill Program Assist. morgan.thompson@usda.gov (601) 425-4622 

 

Jones County 3536 Hwy 15 North Suite C, Laurel, MS 39441 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7072 
 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 425-4622 ext. 3 
Ryan Collins Soil Conservationist ryan.collins@usda.gov 4050 
Jenifer Blackwell Soil Conservation Technician jenifer.blackwell@usda.gov 4425 
Ashley Jones District Clerk ashley.m.jones@ms.nacdnet.net 4424 
Lewis Goins ACES lewisgoins2010@gmail.com 4051 
Brandi Luebbers Farm Bill Program Assist. brandi.luebbers@usda.gov 4416 

 
Team 31 – Pike/Wilkinson/Amite Counties Staff 
Pike County 303 B Mall Drive McComb, MS 39648 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7072 
Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 684-2584 ext. 3  

Benjamin Allen Supv. District Conservationist benjamin.allen@usda.gov 5214/ M.: (601) 270-5852  

Troy G. Mabile Soil Conservation Tech. troy.mabile@usda.gov 5217  
Nancy Lazenby District Clerk nancylazenby@usda.gov 5219  
Gernika Collins Farm Bill Program Assist. 

(Pike/Wilkinson/Amite) 
gernika.collins@usda.gov 5520  

Wilkinson County (SWCD) 1495 US Highway 61 South, Woodville, MS 39669 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7072 
 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 888-4243 ext. 3 
Wayne Grissett 
Vacant 

Soil Conservationist 
District Clerk 

wayne.grissett@usda.gov 3 

 

Amite County 100 Roberts Road Liberty, MS 39645 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7072 
 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 657-8085 ext. 3 
Richard Steen Soil Conservationist richard.steen@usda.gov 110 
Gregory Randall Soil Conservation Tech. gregory.randall@usda.gov 108 
Barbara Causey District Clerk barbara.causey@ms.nacdnet.net 101 

mailto:chad.waldrup@usda.gov
mailto:joey.mcclain@usda.gov
mailto:andrew.summers@usda.gov
mailto:melissa.rush@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:leslie.peavie@usda.gov
mailto:jessie.schafer@usda.gov
mailto:brody.bunch@usda.gov
mailto:christity.napp@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:morgan.thompson@usda.gov
mailto:ryan.collins@usda.gov
mailto:jenifer.blackwell@usda.gov
mailto:ashley.m.jones@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:lewisgoins2010@gmail.com
mailto:brandi.luebbers@usda.gov
mailto:benjamin.allen@usda.gov
mailto:troy.mabile@usda.gov
mailto:nancylazenby@usda.gov
mailto:gernika.collins@usda.gov
mailto:wayne.grissett@usda.gov
mailto:richard.steen@usda.gov
mailto:gregory.randall@usda.gov
mailto:barbara.causey@ms.nacdnet.net


19  

Team 32– Marion/Walthall Counties Staff 
Marion County #4 Bellewood Park, Suite A, Columbia, MS 39429 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7072 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 731-5400 ext. 3 
John Smith 
Garrett Prestenbach 
Suzanne Cook 

Supv. District Conservationist 
Soil Conservation Tech. 
District Clerk 

joey.smith@usda.gov 
garrett.prestenbach@usda.gov 
suzanne.cook@ms.nacdnet.net 

/M.: (601) 522-0856 
3066 
3060 

 

Walthall County 6072 Plaza Drive, Tylertown, MS 39667 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7072 
 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 876-0962 ext. 3 
Joseph A. Daniel Soil Conservationist joseph.daniel@usda.gov 3003 
Diamond Smith Soil Conservation Tech. diamond.smith@usda.gov 3005 
Elizabeth Grubbs 
Vivica Cook 

District Clerk 
Farm Bill Program Assist. 

elizabeth.grubbs@ms.nacdnet.net 
vivica.cook@usda.gov 

3002 
3008 

Team 33– Forrest/Perry Counties Staff 
Forrest County 191 WSF Tatum Blvd., Suite C Hattiesburg, MS 39401 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7072 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 583-1184 ext. 3 
Vacant Supv. District Conservationist  3357 /M.: (601) 550-5901 
Christopher Murray Soil Conservationist christopher.murray@usda.gov 3370 
Erica Atchison Soil Conservation Tech. erica.atchison@usda.gov 3356 
Vacant District Tech.   
Deena Hunter District Clerk deena.hunter@ms.nacdnet.net 3347 
Jasmine Shafer Farm Bill Program Assist. 

(Forrest/Perry) 
jasmine.shafer@usda.gov 3360 

 
 

Perry County (SWCD) P. O. Box 135, 101 First St E New Augusta, MS 39462 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7072 
Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 964-3298 ext. 3 
Theresa Hartfield District Clerk theresa.hartfield@ms.nacdnet.net  

 
Team 34 – Pearl River/Hancock/Lamar Counties Staff 
Pearl River County 310 Hwy 26 East Poplarville, MS 39470 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7072 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 795-4409 ext.3 
Marty Fulton Supv. District Conservationist marty.fulton@usda.gov / M.: (228) 234-4180 
John Lott 
Kirk Watkins 
Maryon Anderson 
Chelsea Modisette 
Shona Ladner 

Soil Conservationist 
Soil Conservationist 
Soil Conservation Technician 
District Clerk 
Farm Bill Program Specialist 

john.lott@usda.gov 
kirk.watkins@usda.gov 
maryon.anderson@usda.gov 
 
 
shona.ladner@usda.gov 

3020 
3021 
3012 

 
3003 
3022 

 
Hancock County (SWCD) P.O. Box 546, 18335 Hwy 603, Suite 10 Kiln, MS 39556 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7072 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (228) 255-3225 ext. 3 
Vacant District Tech.   

Suzette Jetton District Clerk suzette.jetton@ms.nacdnet.net 

mailto:joey.smith@usda.gov
mailto:garrett.prestenbach@usda.gov
mailto:suzanne.cook@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:joseph.daniel@usda.gov
mailto:diamond.smith@usda.gov
mailto:elizabeth.grubbs@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:vivica.cook@usda.gov
mailto:christopher.murray@usda.gov
mailto:erica.atchison@usda.gov
mailto:deena.hunter@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:jasmine.shafer@usda.gov
mailto:theresa.hartfield@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:marty.fulton@usda.gov
mailto:john.lott@usda.gov
mailto:kirk.watkins@usda.gov
mailto:maryon.anderson@usda.gov
mailto:shona.ladner@usda.gov
mailto:suzette.jetton@ms.nacdnet.net


20  

Lamar County 235 Hwy 589 Purvis, MS 39475 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7072 
 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 794-5600 ext. 3 
Christian Jones 
Vacant 
Kaitlyn Clark 

Soil Conservationist christian.jones@usda.gov 
Soil Conservation Tech. 
Administrative Asst. kaitlyn.clark@usda.gov 

109 
 
 

108 
 
 
 

Team 35 – Harrison/Stone Counties Staff 
Harrison County 12238 Ashley Dr., Gulfport, MS 39503 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7072 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (228) 831-0881 ext. 3 
Tyree Harrington 
Vacant 
Elizabeth D'Aquilla 

Supv. District Conservationist 
Soil Conservation Tech. 
District Clerk 

tyree.harrington@usda.gov 
 

elizabeth.daquilla@ms.nacdnet.net 

/ M.: (228) 860-1363 
 

(601) 476-3065 
Gail Derjurnette Farm Bill Program Assist. gail.dejurnette@usda.gov 

 
Stone County 230-A East Pine Ave., Wiggins, MS 39577 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7072 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 928-4881 ext. 3 
 

Vacant Soil Conservationist   
Jennifer Rikard Soil Conservation Tech. jennifer.rikard@usda.gov 3063 
Elizabeth Lott District Clerk elizabeth.lott@usda.gov 3065 

 

Team 36 – George/Jackson Counties Staff 
George County 111 Ventura Drive Suite C, Lucedale, MS 39452 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7072 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 766-3962 ext. 3 
Harrison Wilkes Supv. District Conservationist harrison.l.wilkes@usda.gov /M.: (601) 688-1143 
Johnathan Elrod Soil Conservationist jonathon.elrod@usda.gov 3076 
Lucas Miller Soil Conservationist lucas.d.miller@usda.gov 3068 
James Miles Soil Conservation Technician james.miles@usda.gov 3069 
Donna Hicks District Clerk donna.hicks@ms.nacdnet.net 3061 
Daniel Mathis District Technician daniel.mathis@ms.nacdnet.net 3072 
Janice Godwin Farm Bill Program Assist. 

(George/Jackson) 
janice.godwin@usda.gov 3077 

 
Jackson County (SWCD) PO Box 5802, 4809 Colonel Vickery Rd Vancleave, MS 39565 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7072 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (228) 826-2482 ext 3 

Lindsey Coleman District Administrator lindsey.coleman@ms.nacdnet.net  

Edward Galle District Technician   

Vacant District Clerk   

mailto:christian.jones@usda.gov
mailto:christian.jones@usda.gov
mailto:kaitlyn.clark@usda.gov
mailto:tyree.harrington@usda.gov
mailto:elizabeth.daquilla@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:gail.dejurnette@usda.gov
mailto:jennifer.rikard@usda.gov
mailto:elizabeth.lott@usda.gov
mailto:harrison.l.wilkes@usda.gov
mailto:jonathon.elrod@usda.gov
mailto:lucas.d.miller@usda.gov
mailto:james.miles@usda.gov
mailto:donna.hicks@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:daniel.mathis@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:janice.godwin@usda.gov
mailto:lindsey.coleman@ms.nacdnet.net


21  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



22  

Area 4 Office (Greenwood) Staff Fax2Mail: (844) 325-7067 
 

P.O. Box 9849 
605 Yalobusha Street 
Greenwood, MS 38930 
Phone: (662) 271-3140 

 
 

Name Position Email Ext./ Mobile 
Taharga Hart ASTC Field Op. taharga.hart@usda.gov 3143/ (662) 458-2763 
Vacant Area Resource Conservationist  3142 
William Pitt Area Resource Conservationist william.pitt@usda.gov 3145/ (601) 506-1754 
Gary Barbati Area Soil Conservationist gary.barbati@usda.gov 3152 
Kevin Nelms Wildlife Biologist. kevin.nelms@usda.gov 3144 
Gordon Andrew Area Agronomist gordon.andrew@usda.gov 3163 
Beverly Wright Admin. Support Assist. beverly.n.wright@usda.gov  
Vacant Office Clerk   
Melissa Nester Farm Bill Program Assist. melissa.nester@usda.gov 3146 

 
 

Area 4 Project Engineering Staff 
2119 South Commerce Street 
Grenada, MS 38901-5109 Phone: (662) 226-5683 ext. 3 

Paul Rodrigue Supv. Engineer paul.rodrigue@usda.gov 4150 
Darius Hunt Agricultural/Civil Engineer darius.hunt@usda.gov 4149 
Vacant Engineer   
Tyrone Carver Civil Engineering Tech. tyrone.carver@usda.gov 4172 
Vacant Civil Engineering Tech.  4148 
Kenya Peacock Program Assist. kenya.peacock@usda.gov 4171 
Delta Deme’rose Bell Resource Soil Scientist delta.bell@usda.gov 4151 
Clovis Caldwell ACES clovis.caldwell@usda.gov 4153 
Charles Holland ACES charles.holland@usda.gov 4148 

mailto:taharga.hart@usda.gov
mailto:william.pitt@usda.gov
mailto:gary.barbati@usda.gov
mailto:kevin.nelms@usda.gov
mailto:gordon.andrew@usda.gov
mailto:beverly.n.wright@usda.gov
mailto:melissa.nester@usda.gov
mailto:paul.rodrigue@usda.gov
mailto:darius.hunt@usda.gov
mailto:tyrone.carver@usda.gov
mailto:kenya.peacock@usda.gov
mailto:delta.bell@usda.gov
mailto:clovis.caldwell@usda.gov
mailto:charles.holland@usda.gov


23  

Team 5 – Coahoma/Tunica/Quitman Counties Staff 
Coahoma County 2655 North State St., Rm 103 Clarksdale, MS 38614 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7067 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 624-8727 ext. 3 
Chauncey Newsome Supv. District Conservationist chauncey.newsome@usda.gov 4220/ M.: (662) 302-7896 
Taylor Pang Soil Conservationist taylor.pang@usda.gov 4223 
Taylor Mabou Soil Conservation Tech. taylor.mabou@usda.gov 4221 
Jeanie Hughes District Clerk jeanie.hughes@ms.nacdnet.net 4219 
Jimmie Lauderdale District Tech. jimmie.lauderdale@usda.gov 4222 

 
Tunica County Suite 2, 1221 Kenny Hill Ave Tunica, MS 38676 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7067 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 357-0027 ext. 3 
David Thomas Soil Conservationist david.thomas4@usda.gov 2069 
Vacant Soil Conservation Tech.  2067 
Jenny McIver District Administrator jenny.mciver@ms.nacdnet.net 2061 
James Langley 
Kimberly Lanier 

District Soil Conservation Tech. 
Farm Bill Program Assist. 

james.langley@ms.nacdnet.net 
kimberly.lanier@usda.gov 

2071 
2067 

 
Quitman County 302 Martin Luther King Dr. Marks, MS 38646 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7067 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 326-6002 ext. 3 
John Coleman Soil Conservationist john.coleman2@usda.gov 113 
Larry Pride Soil Conservation Technician larry.pride@usda.gov 104 
Wanda Bouchillon District Clerk wanda.bouchillon@ms.nacdnet.net 101 
Clifford Cobb ACES clifford.cobb@usda.gov 105 
Jennifer McArthur Farm Bill Program Assist. 

(Quitman) 
jennifer.mcarthur@usda.gov 108 

 
Team 9– Bolivar/Sunflower Counties Staff 
Sunflower County P.O. Box 1160, 212 N. Martin Luther King Indianola, MS 38751 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7067 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 887-9799 ext. 3 
Trinity Long Supv. District Conservationist trinity.long@usda.gov 114/ M.: (662) 522-0202 
James Wood Jr. Soil Conservation Tech. james.wood2@usda.gov 115 
Tammy Kitchens District Clerk tammy.kitchens@ms.nacdnet.net 101 
Allie Lewis 
Kenneyon Webb 

Farm Bill Program Assist. 
Soil Conservationist 

allie.lewis@usda.gov 
kenneyon.webb@usda.gov 

(662) 887-9799 
116 

 
Bolivar County 406 North Martin Luther King Dr. Cleveland, MS 38732 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7067 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 846-1448 ext. 3 
Jason Makamson Soil Conservationist jason.makamson@usda.gov 4160 
Brady Chambley Soil Conservation Technician brady.chambley@usda.gov 4158 
Bobbi Wiley District Clerk bobbi.wiley@ms.nacdnet.net 4149 
Charnel Williams Farm Bill Program Assist. charnel.williams@usda.gov 4363 
Sara Priest Soil Conservationist sara.priest@usda.gov 4159 

mailto:chauncey.newsome@usda.gov
mailto:taylor.pang@usda.gov
mailto:taylor.mabou@usda.gov
mailto:jeanie.hughes@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:jimmie.lauderdale@usda.gov
mailto:david.thomas4@usda.gov
mailto:jenny.mciver@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:james.langley@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:kimberly.lanier@usda.gov
mailto:kimberly.lanier@usda.gov
mailto:john.coleman2@usda.gov
mailto:larry.pride@usda.gov
mailto:wanda.bouchillon@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:clifford.cobb@usda.gov
mailto:jennifer.mcarthur@usda.gov
mailto:trinity.long@usda.gov
mailto:james.wood2@usda.gov
mailto:tammy.kitchens@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:allie.lewis@usda.gov
mailto:kenneyon.webb@usda.gov
mailto:jason.makamson@usda.gov
mailto:brady.chambley@usda.gov
mailto:bobbi.wiley@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:charnel.williams@usda.gov
mailto:sara.priest@usda.gov


24  

Team 10– Tallahatchie/Leflore Counties Staff 
Tallahatchie County 360 W. Cypress, Suite B, Charleston, MS 38921 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7067 
Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 647-8857 ext. 3 
Terry Todd Supv. District Conservationist terry.todd@usda.gov 113 
William Robert Kellum Soil Conservationist william.kellum@usda.gov 114 
William Sims Soil Conservationist william.sims@usda.gov 117 
Tiffany Franklin District Clerk tiffany.franklin@ms.nacdnet.net 101 
Christie Booth 
Charles Kevin Kennedy 

Farm Bill Program Assist. 
ACES 

christie.booth@usda.gov 
charles.kennedy@usda.gov 

108 

 
Leflore County P.O. Box 811, 517 Brentwood Ave Greenwood, MS 38935 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7067 
Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 455-1199 ext. 3 
Jeff Tillman Soil Conservationist jeff.tillman@usda.gov 3118 
Harold Young 
Royal McGee 

Soil Conservation Tech. 
Soil Conservationist 

harold.young@usda.gov 
royal.mcgee@usda.gov 

3115 
3118 

Rebecca Wammack District Clerk rebecca.wammack@usda.gov 3105 
 
 

Team 15 – Washington/Sharkey/Issaquena Counties Staff 
Washington County 3038 East Reed Rd, Suite 2 Greenville, MS 38703 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7067 
Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 334-9472 ext. 3 
Blake New Supv. District Conservationist blake.new@usda.gov 3307/ M.: (662) 497-2371 
Franklin Becnel Soil Conservationist franklin.becnel@usda.gov 3310 
Elliott McElroy 
Amy Ray 

Soil Conservation Tech. 
Soil Conservationist 

elliott.mcelroy@usda.gov 
amy.ray@usda.gov 

3306 
3312 

Kelly Andrews District Clerk kelly.andrews@ms.nacdnet.net 3311 
Vacant Farm Bill Program Assist. 

 

Sharkey County 70 Frontage Rd. Rolling Fork, MS 39159 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7067 
Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 873-0004 ext. 3 
Robert Bailey 
Mitchell Coleman 

Soil Conservationist 
Soil Conservation Technician 

robert.bailey@usda.gov 
mitchell.coleman@usda.gov 

108 
106 

Terri Harden District Clerk terri.harden@ms.nacdnet.net 105 
Deanie Miller ACES Employee  107 
Tandi Ford Farm Bill Program Assist. 

(Washington/Sharkey/Issaquena) 
tandi.ford@usda.gov 112 

 
Team 16–Holmes/ Humphreys Counties Staff 

Vacant Supv. District Conservationist 114 
Tobias Bruce Soil Conservationist tobias.bruce@usda.gov 101 
LaTonia Davis Johnson 
Vacant 

Soil Conservationist 
Soil Conservationist 

latonia.davis-johnson@usda.gov 115 

Vacant Soil Conservation Tech.  117 
Melissa Upchurch District Clerk melissa.upchurch@usda.gov 116 
Bill Davis ACES  120 
Ashlyn Kiker Farm Bill Program Assist. ashlyn.kiker@usda.gov  

Holmes County P.O. Box 911, Hwy 12 West Lexington, MS 39095 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7067 
Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 834-4688 ext. 3 

 

mailto:terry.todd@usda.gov
mailto:william.kellum@usda.gov
mailto:william.sims@usda.gov
mailto:tiffany.franklin@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:christie.booth@usda.gov
mailto:charles.kennedy@usda.gov
mailto:jeff.tillman@usda.gov
mailto:harold.young@usda.gov
mailto:royal.mcgee@usda.gov
mailto:rebecca.wammack@usda.gov
mailto:blake.new@usda.gov
mailto:franklin.becnel@usda.gov
mailto:elliott.mcelroy@usda.gov
mailto:amy.ray@usda.gov
mailto:kelly.andrews@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:robert.bailey@usda.gov
mailto:mitchell.coleman@usda.gov
mailto:terri.harden@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:tandi.ford@usda.gov
mailto:tobias.bruce@usda.gov
mailto:latonia.davis-johnson@usda.gov
mailto:melissa.upchurch@usda.gov
mailto:ashlyn.kiker@usda.gov


25  

Humphreys County P.O. Box 549, 304 Jackson St. Belzoni, MS 39038 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7067 
Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 247-8732 ext. 3 
James Fieber Soil Conservationist james.fieber@usda.gov 111 
Steven Coody Soil Conservation Tech. steven.coody@usda.gov 112 
Marilyn Shelton District Clerk marilyn.shelton@ms.nacdnet.net 107 
Ramona Hagar District Tech. ramona.hagar@ms.nacdnet.net 101 

 
Team 19– Warren/Yazoo Counties Staff 
Warren County 2660 Sherman Ave Vicksburg, MS 39183 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7067 

 

Name Position Email Ph.: (601) 630-0278 ext. 3 
Marcus Shorter Supv. District Conservationist marcus.shorter@usda.gov 2354/ M.: (601) 738-0113 
Deon Holmes 
Richard Cox 

Soil Conservationist 
Soil Conservation Tech. 

deon.holmes@usda.gov 
richard.cox@usda.gov 

2358 
2351 

William Clements District Soil Conservation Tech. william.clements@usda.gov 2352 
Nancy Melancon District Clerk nancy.melancon@ms.nacdnet.net 2345 
Vacant Farm Bill Program Assist. 

(Warren/Yazoo) 
  

Ashley Clinton 
Alexandria Wilcher 

Student Trainee 
Student Trainee (Soil Conservation) 

ashley.clinton@usda.gov 
alexandria.wilcher@usda.gov  

 

 
 

Yazoo County 220 Wyeth Drive, Suite C, Yazoo City, MS 39194 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7067 
 

Name Position Email Ph.: (662) 746-8358 ext. 3 
Vernicia Humphrey Soil Conservationist vernicia.humphrey@usda.gov 3152 
Larry Barnes Soil Conservation Tech. larry.barnes@usda.gov 3134 
Martin McGraw Area Soil Conservationist martin.mcgraw@usda.gov 3137 
Georgia Mills District Coordinator georgia.mills@usda.gov 3134 
Chardonnay McClinton Farm Bill Program Assist. chardonnay.mcclinton@usda.gov 3136 
Vacant ACES   

mailto:james.fieber@usda.gov
mailto:steven.coody@usda.gov
mailto:marilyn.shelton@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:ramona.hagar@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:marcus.shorter@usda.gov
mailto:deon.holmes@usda.gov
mailto:richard.cox@usda.gov
mailto:william.clements@usda.gov
mailto:nancy.melancon@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:ashley.clinton@usda.gov
mailto:alexandria.wilcher@usda.gov
mailto:vernicia.humphrey@usda.gov
mailto:larry.barnes@usda.gov
mailto:martin.mcgraw@usda.gov
mailto:martin.mcgraw@usda.gov
mailto:martin.mcgraw@usda.gov
mailto:georgia.mills@usda.gov
mailto:georgia.mills@usda.gov
mailto:georgia.mills@usda.gov
mailto:chardonnay.mcclinton@usda.gov


26  

Order of Succession for State Conservationist in Mississippi 
A. State Operations 

If the State Conservationist is not available, the following employees are to act for the State Conservationist in the 
order listed: 
1. Assistant State Conservationist (Management & Strategy) 
2. Assistant State Conservationist (Programs) 
3. Assistant State Conservationist (Easements) 
4. State Conservation Engineer 
5. State Soil Scientist 
6. State Resource Conservationist 
7. State Public Affairs Specialist 

 
B. Field Operations 
If the Area Conservationist (AC) is not available, the Area Resource Conservationist is to act as the Area 
Conservationist. 
II. Alternate Mississippi State Office Headquarters Locations 
1. Pearl Area Office 311 Airport 
Road, Pearl, MS 39208-6650 
Phone: (601) 965-4559 ext. 235 
1. Hattiesburg Area Office 
133 FairfieldDrive, Hattiesburg, 
MS 39404 
Phone: (601) 296-1173 or 

(601) 296-1755 
 

Special Emphasis Program Managers 
• American Indian/Alaska Native Program– LaTaylor Rembert, Hattiesburg FO, (601) 583-1184 ext. 3 
• Asian American/Pacific Islander Program– Nicholas Williams, Jackson SO, (601) 863-3903 ext. 3903 
• Black Emphasis Program– Delta Bell, Area 4 AO, (601) 863-4151 
• Disability/Veterans Program– Turquoise Perlote, Jackson SO, (601) 863-3923 
• Federal Women’s Program– J’Nay Domineck, Jackson SO, (662) 744-0308 
• Hispanic Emphasis Program– Vacant 
• Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual & Transgender Program– Lesle Peavie, Leflore FO (662)455-1199 



27  

 
Area Representatives 
Area 1 Representative John Boyd, West Point FO, (662) 494-6344 ext. 110 
Area 2 Representative Phillip Archie, Canton FO, (601) 859-4272 ext. 3 
Area 3 Representative Edward McMillian, Natchez FO, (601) 442-5351 ext. 3 
Area 4 Representative Marcus Shorter, Warren FO, (601) 738-0113 

 
Earth Team Coordinators 
Earth Team Coordinator Laura Anderson, Jackson SO (601) 863-3922 
Area 1 Coordinator Jenniffer Clay Booneville, FO (662) 728-9003 
Area 2 Coordinator Julie Darden-Kent, Port Gibson FO (601) 437-8121 
Area 3 Coordinator Jennifer Barnett, Hattiesburg AO (601) 296-1173 
Area 4 Coordinator Nancy Melancon, Vicksburg FO (601) 636-7679 



28  

USDA, NRCS National Headquarters Staffs 
 

USDA, NRCS NHQ Gulf of Mexico Ecosystem Restoration Staff Fax: (884) 325-7065 
7578 Old Canton Road 
Madison, MS 39110 

 

Name Position Email Phone 
Homer L. Wilkes, Ph.D Director homer.wilkes@usda.gov (601) 790-3753 
Dinane Foster Executive Administrative Asst. dinane.foster@usda.gov (601)790-3756 
Ronald Howard Senior Advisor ron.howard@usda.gov (601)790-3754 
Jon Morton Biologist jon.morton@usda.gov (601) 331-7327 
Craig Johnson Program Specialist craig.b.johnson@usda.gov (601) 913-5489 
Tanya Culbert Management Analyst tanya.culbert@usda.gov (601) 748-9177 

 
USDA, NRCS National Service Delivery Team Staff 
100 West Capitol Street, Suite 
1321 Jackson, Mississippi 

Name Position Email Phone: (601) 965-5205 + 
ext. 

Rebecca Dupree Fleet Operation Specialist rebeca.dupree@wdc.usda.gov (601) 863-3928 
 

Budget & Financial Management- Budget Support Services Branch 
 

Felicia Howard Financial Specialist felicia.howard@usda.gov (601) 863-3914 
Jaffry Ward Budget Technician jaffry.ward@usda.gov (601) 863-3916 

 
Human Resources- Performance & Compensation Services Branch 
Jerry Jones Human Resources Specialist jerry.jones@usda.gov (601) 863-3912 

mailto:homer.wilkes@usda.gov
mailto:dinane.foster@usda.gov
mailto:ron.howard@usda.gov
mailto:jon.morton@usda.gov
mailto:craig.b.johnson@usda.gov
mailto:tanya.culbert@usda.gov
mailto:rebeca.dupree@wdc.usda.gov
mailto:felicia.howard@usda.gov
mailto:jaffry.ward@usda.gov
mailto:jerry.jones@usda.gov


29  

Major Land Resource Area (MLRA) Soil Survey Staff Fax2Mail: (855) 747-0597 
 

Meridian MLRA Soil Survey Office Staff 
1030 Highway 19 South 
Meridian, MS 39301 

 Fax: (601) 693-5379 

Name Position Email Phone: (601) 483-4100 
Chris Hatcher Soil Scientist-MLRA Project Leader chris.hatcher@usda.gov 3613/M: (601) 814-1122 
Haley Vincent Soil Scientist haley.vincent@usda.gov 3614 

 
 
 

Greenwood MLRA Soil Survey Office Staff 
605 Yalobusha Street 
Greenwood, MS 38930 

 Fax2Email: (844) 325-7067 

Name Position Email Phone: (662) 271-3140 + ext. 
Vacant Soil Scientist-MLRA Project Leader 
Vacant Soil Scientist 

 

 
 

Tupelo MLRA Soil Survey Office Staff 
2655 Traceland Drive 

 Fax: (662) 844-4465 

Tupelo, MS 38801-4328   

Name Position Email Phone: (662) 844-2341 
Michael Williams Soil Scientist-MLRA Project Leader michael.williams@usda.gov 3399/ M.: (662) 706-3159 

mailto:chris.hatcher@usda.gov
mailto:haley.vincent@usda.gov
mailto:michael.williams@usda.gov


30  

USDA OCIO Information Technology Services Staff (877) 873-0783 
Contact a member of the CEC Centralized Help Desk at 877-873-0783. Available 24/7/365 

 
 

Conservation Partners 
 

 
The Delta Conservation Demonstration Center 

P.O. Box 411 Metcalfe, MS 38760 
 

Name Position Email Phone: (662)844-2341 
Sandy Evans Director director@dcdcfarm.org 16 / (662) 820-2027 
Vivian Fyke Administrative Assistant bookkeeper@dcdcfarm.org 15 
Hartwell Huddleston Chairman duck@tecinfo.com (662) 820-1605 

 
 

Mississippi Soil and Water Conservation Commission (MSWCC) 
 

Mailing Address for MACD: 
Mailing Address for MSWCC: Fax: (601) 354-6628 
P. O. Box 23005 680 Monroe St., Suite B 
Jackson, MS 39225 Jackson, MS 39202 

 
Name Position Email Phone: (601) 354-7645 
Nick Ivy Executive Director nivy@mswcc.ms.gov  
Brad Shedd 
Chelsey Gazaway 

Staff Officer II Staff Officer II 
Staff Officer 

bshedd@mswcc.ms.gov 
chelsey.gazaway@ms.nacdnet.net 

Geana Keys Human Resource Gen. III gkeys@mswcc.ms.gov 
Sandra Banks Bureau Director II sbanks@mswcc.ms.gov 
Lance Middleton 
Kristen Buie 
Robin Tisdale 

Environmental Administrator 
Account/ Auditor/ Prof. I Natural 
Resources Specialist 

lancem.mswcc@gmail.com 
kbuie@mswcc.ms.gov 
rtisdale@mswcc.ms.gov 

Lauren Dettwiler Natural Resources Specialist lwilson@mswcc.ms.gov 
Carlee Goode 
Colin Agostinelli 
Chaz Ingram 
Robert Underwood 

Natural Resources Specialist 
Natural Resources Specialist 
Natural Resources Specialist 
MSCD (contract employee) 

cgoode@mswcc.ms.gov 
cagostinelli@mswcc.ms.gov cingram@mswcc.ms.gov 
dunderwood@mswcc.ms.gov 

Hope Daley MACD (contract employee) hdaley@mswcc.ms.gov 
 
 
 

MSWCC Area Field Representatives 
Lance Middleton Natural Resources Specialist IV (Central & South Area) lance.middleton@ms.nacdnet.net 
Jackson County SWCD P.O. Box 5802 Vancleave, MS 39565 Phone 228-826-2482 

 
Chelsey Gazaway Staff Officer chelsey.gazaway@ms.nacdnet.net 
P.O. Box 279 Charleston, MS 38921 Phone: (662) 809-096 

mailto:director@dcdcfarm.org
mailto:bookkeeper@dcdcfarm.org
mailto:duck@tecinfo.com
mailto:nivy@mswcc.ms.gov
mailto:bshedd@mswcc.ms.gov
mailto:chelsey.gazaway@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:gkeys@mswcc.ms.gov
mailto:sbanks@mswcc.ms.gov
mailto:lancem.mswcc@gmail.com
mailto:kbuie@mswcc.ms.gov
mailto:rtisdale@mswcc.ms.gov
mailto:lwilson@mswcc.ms.gov
mailto:cgoode@mswcc.ms.gov
mailto:cagostinelli@mswcc.ms.gov
mailto:cingram@mswcc.ms.gov
mailto:dunderwood@mswcc.ms.gov
mailto:hdaley@mswcc.ms.gov
mailto:lance.middleton@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:chelsey.gazaway@ms.nacdnet.net


31  

 

 Index  

 A  

Name Location Page 

Aaron, Chan Ashland 4 

Addy, Joseph Forest 12 

Allen, Benjamin McComb 18 

Allen, Hunter Booneville 5 

Andrew, Jon Coffeeville 2 

Anderson, Laura Jackson 1,26 

Andrews, Kelly Greenville 24 

Archie, Phillip Canton 14 

Armon, Lana Pearl 10 

  
 

B 

 

Bailey, Perry Houston 6 

Ballard, Tanya Prentiss 17 

Banks, Sandra Jackson 30 

Barbati, Gary Greenwood 22 

Barksdale, Nicole Houston 6,7 

Barnes, James Hattiesburg 16 

Barnes, Larry Yazoo City 25 

Barnett, Jennifer Hattiesburg 16 

Barrier, Penny Louisville 11 



32  

 
 B  

Bell, Delta-Deme' Rose Grenada 22 

Becnel, Franklin Greenville 24 

Bennett Bishop, Sherry Coffeeville 6 

Blackwell, Jenifer Laurel 18 

Boney, Patricia Quitman 13 

Boobar, Bradley Bay Springs 14 

Booth, Christie Charleston 24 

Bouchillon, Wanda Marks 23 

Boyd, John Aberdeen 7 

Brace, Carmen De Kalb 13 

Bradford, Julie Brandon 14 

Branscome, John Holly Springs 4 

Brasher, Blaye Coffeeville 6 

Brassell, Justin Starkville 10 

Breedlove, Craig Booneville 5 

Brown, Natalie Jackson 2 

Brown, Reba Kay Hattiesburg 16 

Bryant, Carl Calhoun City 7 

Bunch, Brody Waynesboro 18 

Burt, Jason Pontotoc 5 

Butler, JC Starkville 11 

Byers, Joshua Coffeeville 6 



33  

 C  

Cade, Wallace Columbus 11 

Cain, Richard Ackerman 11 

Caldwell, Clovis Grenada 22 

Carnathan, Deborah Houston 6 

Carpenter, Ellen Carrolton 7 

Carr, Michael E. Jackson 1 

Carver, Tyrone Grenada 22 

Causey, Barbara Liberty 18 

 
Chambley, Brady 

 
Cleveland 

 
23 

Chandler, Amos Quitman 13 

Chiasson, Lori Columbus 11 

 
Clanton, Daniel 

 
Pearl 

 
10 

Clark, Richie Grenada 6 

Clay, Jenniffer Booneville 5,26 

Cobb, Clifford Marks 23 

Cockrell, Alice Ripley 4 

Cole, Elvert 
Cole, Elvert Sterling 

Prentiss 
Monticello 

16 
17 

Coleman, John Marks 22 

Coleman, Scott Jackson 2 

Colenberg, Sadria Fayette 17 

Collins, Gernika McComb 18 

Collins, Ryan Laurel 18 

Conrad, John Greenwood 1 

Coody, Steven Belzoni 25 

Cook, Suzanne 
Cook, Vivica 

Columbia 
Walthall 

19 
19 



34  

 C  

Corder, Kevin Pontotoc 5 

Cox, Christopher Tupelo 3 

Cox, Richard Vicksburg 25 

Craddock, Judith Pearl 10 
Cranfield, Debra Pearl 10 
 Madison 27 

Curtis, James Jackson 2 

 
D 

 

Dailey, John Meridian 13 

Daley, Hope Prentiss 17 

Daniel, Joseph A. Tylertown 19 

D'Aquilla, Elizabeth Gulfport 20 

Datsis, Delta Iuka 5 

Davis, Bill Lexington 24 

Davis, Chantel Senatobia 4 

Davis, Michael Bay Springs 14 
Dedeaux, Ashley Monticello 17 
Dejurnette, Gail Gulfport 20 

Ditzler, Mary Brookhaven 17 

Domineck, J'Nay Pearl 10 
Downs, Jessica Batesville 5 
Dupree, Rebecca Jackson 28 
Durr, Timmy Raleigh 14 



35  

 

 E  

Eaves, Kimberly Louisville 11 

Edwards, Michael Eupora 7 

 
F 

 

Felton, Joh'Landa Fayette 17 

Ferrell, Cecil West Point 7 

Fieber, James Belzoni 25 

 
Fitzgerald, John 

 
Tupelo 

 
6 

Fleming-Wilcher, Sarah 
Florence, Thomas 

Coleman 
Jackson 

17 
2 

Fortenberry, Erica Philadelphia 12 

Fortenberry, Jeffery Philadelphia 12 

Fortner, Gloria Ashland 4 

Foster, Dinane Madison 28 

Franklin, Tiffany Charleston 23 
Fulton, Marty Poplarville 19 



36  

 G  

Garay, Enrique Hernando 4 

Garcia, Ronda Aberdeen 7 

Garner, James Jackson 2 

Gates, Monica Tupelo 6 

, Chelsey Jackson 30 
Godwin, Janice Lucedale 20 

Goode, Carlee Jackson 30 

Graham, Mary Jackson 1 

Greene, Michael Hattiesburg 16 

Gresham, Mark Tupelo 6 

Gresham, Teressa Booneville 5 

Grissett, Wayne Woodville 18 

Grubbs, Elizabeth Tylertown 19 



37  

 H  

Hagar, Ramona Belzoni 25 

Hagar, Richard Belzoni 1 

Hall, Helen Macon 12 

Harden, Terri Rolling Fork 24 

Harrington, Tyree Gulfport 20 

Hart, Taharga Greenwood 22 

Hartfield, Theresa New Augusta 19 

Hayes, Hunter Senatobia 4 

Heard, Hope C. Forest 12 

Hegwood, Charles Bays Springs 14 

Henderson, Jay Jay Columbus 11 

 
Henson, Charles T. 

 
Batesville 

 
5 

Hicks, Donna Lucedale 20 

Hobson, John 
Hodge, Amanda 

Batesville,Oxford 
Kosciusko 

5 
11 

Holland, Charles Grenada 22 

Holland, Sierra Ackerman 11 

Howard, Felicia Jackson 28 

Howard, Ronald Madison 28 

Huddleston, Hartwell Metcalfe 30 

 
Huff, Shane 

 
Corinth 

 
4 

Hunt, Darius Grenada 22 

Hunter, Deena Hattiesburg 19 

Hughes, Jeanie Clarksdale 23 
 
 
 

 I  

Ivy, Nick Jackson 30 



38  

 
 
 

 J  

Jackson, Dwight De Kalb 12 

Jackson, Henry Canton 13 

Jackson, Kelvin Meridian 12 

Jackson, Porche Hattiesburg 19 

Jackson, Wesley “Dale” Holly Springs 4 

Jackson, Yolanda Jackson 1 

Jenkins, James Jackson 2 

Jetton, Suzette Kiln 18 

Johnson, Delaney Jackson 2 

Johnson- Davis, Latonia 
Jones, Ashley 

Lexington 
Laurel 

23 
18 

Jones, Dennis Hattiesburg 15 

Jones, Jerry Jackson 27 

 
Julia-Vasquez, Fernando 

 
Lexington 

 
23 



39  

 K  

Keenan, Jason Jackson 1 

Kellum, Ashley Carrollton 7 

Kennedy, Charles Kevin Charleston 24 

Kent, Julie Port Gibson 12,24 

Kerr, Wesley Brookhaven 16 

Keys, Geana Jackson 30 

Kimble, Ernest Hazlehurst 12 

Kitchens, Tammy Indianola 22 

  

L 

 

Langley, James 
Lanier, Kimberly 

Tunica 
Tunica 

23 
23 

Lauderdale, Jimmie Clarksdale 22 

Lazenby, Nancy McComb 17 

Lea, “Chuck” Charles Jackson 1 

Lee, Lewis Jackson 11 

Lee, Sandra Calhoun City 7 

Lewis, Allie Indianola 22 

Lewis, Samuel Brookhaven 16 

Livingston, Eugene Pearl 10 

Locke, John Mendenhall 14 

Long, Brent Tupelo 3 

Long, Trinity Indianola 22 



40  

 L  

Lawson, Meri Anne Ackerman 10 

Longest, Donna Houston 7 

Lott, John Poplarville 18 
Lowe, Malcolm Brandon 13 

Louis, Olguy Jackson 2 

Lusk, Melinda Eupora 7 

  
 

M 

 

Mabile, Troy G. 
Martin, Rachae 

McComb 
Jackson 

18 
1 

Makamson, Jason Cleveland 22 

Mathis, Daniel Lucedale 20 

Matory-Bullocks, Margaret Jackson 1 

 
Mayeaux, Leslie 

 
Jackson 

 
1 

Mayze, Dana Jackson 1 

McArthur, Jennifer Marks 23 

McCain, Ronald Jackson 1 

McCarty, Shannon L. 
McDade, Tont’A 

Pearl 
De’Kalb 

10 
13 

McIver, Jenny Tunica 22 

McKinney, Jalesia Pontotoc 5 

McMillian, Edward Natchez 16,26 

McMullan, Judy Tupelo 3 

Melancon, Nancy Vicksburg 24,26 

Meriwether, James Kosciusko 9 

Middleton, Lance Jackson 30 

Miles, James Lucedale 19 



41  

 M  

Miller, Celia Canton 14 

Miller, Deanie Rolling Fork 24 

Miller, Lucas Lucedale 20 

 
Moulder, Laura Elaine 

 
Mendenhall 

 
14 

Murray, Christopher Hattiesburg 19 

Myers, Chodie Tupelo 3 

  
N 

 

Nanney, Molly Tupelo 3 
Napp, Christity Waynesboro 18 

Naron, Benjamin Greenwood 1 

 
Nelms, Kevin 

 
Greenwood 

 
22 

New, Blake Greenville 24 

Newlin, William New Albany 5 

Newsome, Chauncey Clarksdale 23 

Norwood, Anthony Calhoun City 7 

  
O 

 

Oakes, Timothy Philadelphia 10 
Ornsbey, Howard Louisville 11 
Osborne, Jay Tupelo 3 



42  

 
 P  

Pang, Taylor Clarksdale 23 

Parker, Alexus Brookhaven 16 

Patterson, Brandon Oxford 5 

Patterson, Norman Hattiesburg 16 

Patterson, Robert Fulton 6 

Peavie, Leslie Waynesboro 18 

Perlote, Turquoise Jackson 1 

Pessoney, George Hattiesburg 16 

Philips, Charlotte Tupelo 3 

Pilgrim, Bruce Raleigh 14 

Pitts, Julie Quitman 13 

Pitt, William Greenwood 22 

Pizzferro, Sir Jarrick Hattiesburg 16 

Porter, Aaron Jackson 1 

Presson, Justin Booneville 5 

Prestenbach, Garrett Columbia 19 

Pride, Larry Marks 23 



43  

 R  

Randall, Gregory Liberty 18 

Readus, Kurt Jackson 1 

Reed Jr., Marion Jackson 2 

Richey, Cody Hernando 4 

Richey, Edward Tupelo 3 

Rigdon, Joseph Decatur 13 

Rikard, Jennifer Wiggins 19 

Riley, Emma Canton 14 

Robinson, Christy Tupelo 3 

Rockingham, Au’Daeus Jackson 12 

Rodrigue, Paul Greenwood 22 

Ross, Allen Brookhaven 16 

Rush, Melissa Collins 18 

Russell, William Hazlehurst 13 

  

S 

 

Salers, Michelle 

Saffold, Suwanna 

Carthage 

Pearl 

12 

10 
Schafer, Jessie Waynesboro 18 

Scott, Kenyatta Tupelo 3 

Scott, Mark Pearl 10 

Shedd, Brad Jackson 30 

Shelby, Mardy Hattiesburg 16 

Shelton, Beverly Carthage 12 

Shelton, Marilyn Belzoni 25 

Shorter, Marcus Vicksburg 25,27 



44  

 S  

Simmons, Henry Oxford 5 

Sims, William Charleston 23 

 
Smith, Janerio 

 
Pearl 

 
10 

Smith, Kati Brookhaven 17 

Smith, Laura West point 7 

 
Smith, Trinekka 

 
Pearl 

 
10 

 
Sowell, Barbara 

 
Hernando 

 
4 

Stalcup, William Philadelphia 12 

Steen, Richard Liberty 18 

Sullivan, Mary Meadville 17 



45  

 T  

Tadlock, George Raleigh 14 

Tarver, Cathy Senatobia 4 

Tate, Cameron Fulton 6 

Thomason, Montana Starkville 11 

Thomason, Ryan Columbus 11 

Thompson, Rogerick Jackson 2 

Tillman, Faith Jackson 1 

Tillman, Jeff Greenwood 24 

Tisdale, Robin Jackson 30 

Todd, Terry Charleston 24 

  
U 

 

Underwood, Robert Jackson 30 

Upchurch, Melissa Lexington 24 
 
 
 
 
 

V 



46  

 W  

Waldrup, Chad Collins 18 

Wallace, Edith Mendenhall 14 

Walls, Carline Winona 8 

Walls, Ronald Winona 7 

Ward, Jaffry Jackson 28 

weathers, Jessica Jackson 2 

Weathers, Uylanda 
Webb, Kenneyon 

Pearl 
Indianola 

10 
23 

Welch, Gary Carrollton 7 

Wilcher, Alexandria Vicksburg 25 
Wilkerson, Brittany Grenada 6 

Wilkes, Harrison Lucedale 20 

Wilkes, Homer L. Madison 28 

Williams, Charnel Cleveland 23 

Williams, Michael Tupelo 29 

Williams, Nicholas Jackson 1,26 

Williamson, Priscilla Carthage 12 

Wood Jr. James Indianola 23 

Wright, Beverly Greenwood 22 

Witt, Ryan Tupelo 3 
 
 
 
 

 Y  

Young, Harold Greenwood 23 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

USDA is an equal opportunity provider, employer, and lender.



47  

 


	Table of Contents
	Mississippi State Office Staffs

	Public Affairs Staff
	Laura Anderson
	Supv. Public Affairs Specialist laura.t.anderson@usda.gov 3922/ (601) 715-3694
	Jason Keenan Asst. State Conservationist (Easements) jason.keenan@usda.gov 3927/ (601) 966-7899

	Area 1 Project Engineering Staff
	Team 1 – Tate/Desoto Counties Staff
	Team 2 – Marshall/Benton Counties Staff
	Team 3 – Tippah/Alcorn Counties Staff
	Team 4 – Prentiss/Tishomingo Counties Staff
	Team 6 – Panola/Lafayette Counties Staff
	Team 7 – Pontotoc/Union Counties Staff
	Team 8 – Lee/Itawamba Counties Staff
	Team 11 – Grenada/Yalobusha Counties Staff
	Team 12 – Chickasaw/Webster/Calhoun Counties Staff
	Team 12 – Chickasaw/Webster/Calhoun Counties Staff continued…
	Team 13 – Monroe/Clay Counties Staff
	Team 14 – Carroll/Montgomery Counties Staff
	Area 2 Project Engineering Staff

	Team 17 – Choctaw/Attala/Winston Counties Staff
	Team 18 – Lowndes/Oktibbeha/Noxubee Counties Staff
	Team 20 – Hinds County Staff
	Team 21 – Leake/Neshoba Counties Staff
	Team 22 – Scott/Newton Counties Staff
	Team 23 – Lauderdale/Kemper/Clarke Counties Staff
	Team 24 – Copiah/Claiborne Counties Staff
	Team 25– Rankin/Simpson Counties Staff
	Team 26 – Smith/Jasper Counties Staff

	Team 37 – Madison County Staff
	Team 27– Adams/Jefferson Counties Staff
	Team 28 –Lincoln/Lawrence/ Franklin Counties Staff
	Team 29– Jefferson Davis/Covington Counties Staff
	Team 30– Wayne/Jones/Greene Counties Staff
	Team 31 – Pike/Wilkinson/Amite Counties Staff
	Team 32– Marion/Walthall Counties Staff
	Team 33– Forrest/Perry Counties Staff
	Team 34 – Pearl River/Hancock/Lamar Counties Staff
	Team 35 – Harrison/Stone Counties Staff
	Team 36 – George/Jackson Counties Staff
	Area 4 Project Engineering Staff

	Team 5 – Coahoma/Tunica/Quitman Counties Staff
	Team 9– Bolivar/Sunflower Counties Staff
	Team 10– Tallahatchie/Leflore Counties Staff
	Team 15 – Washington/Sharkey/Issaquena Counties Staff
	Team 16–Holmes/ Humphreys Counties Staff
	Vacant Supv. District Conservationist 114

	Team 19– Warren/Yazoo Counties Staff
	Order of Succession for State Conservationist in Mississippi
	B. Field Operations
	Special Emphasis Program Managers


	USDA, NRCS National Headquarters Staffs
	USDA, NRCS National Service Delivery Team Staff
	Budget & Financial Management- Budget Support Services Branch


	Conservation Partners
	The Delta Conservation Demonstration Center
	Mississippi Soil and Water Conservation Commission (MSWCC)
	MSWCC Area Field Representatives

	V


